IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF BLAINE COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
BLAINE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
FILED

MARK STEPHEN STRACK, TRUSTEE OF THE
PATRICIA ANN STRACK REVOCABLE TRUST
DTD 2/15/99 AND THE
BILLY JOE STRACK REVOCABLE TRUST
DTD 2/15/99, AND
DANIELA A. RENNER, SOLE SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE OF THE PAUL ARIOLA LIVING TRUST
AND THE HAZEL ARIOLA LIVING TRUST,

232018

FOR THEMSELVES AND ALL OTHERS
SIMILARLY SITUATED,

PLAINTIFFS,

CASE No. CJ-10-75
(JUDGE HLADIK)

VS.

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC.,

N N N Nt Nt N St N vt N’ i N i s v N e i e’

DEFENDANTS.

ORDER ON CLASS COUNSEL’S AND SETTLEMENT
ADMINISTRATOR’S MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORT ON
SUB-CLASS 1 NET PAYMENT BY SYSTEM OR CLAIM
ALLOCATION TO THE CLASS WELL LEVEL

The Court, having considered the motion and supplement filed by Class Counsel and the
Settlement Administrator, and having being fully advised in the premises, finds said motion should
be, and is hereby GRANTED.

Pursuant to §3.2 of the Settlement Agreement and §18 & 19 of the Plan of Allocation and
Distribution, and based upon the Declaration of the Settlement Administrator, the Court hereby
FINDS AND ORDERS:

1. The Continental royalty owners set forth on Exhibit 1 are excluded from Sub-Class 1 by

definition (“Excluded Owners”™)



7 The Excluded Owners are reflected in Continental’s records as owning, or having owned,
royalty interests in the Sub-Class 1 Wells identified on Exhibit 2 and the Excluded Owners’
royalty interests identified on Exhibit 2 are not to be considered when distributing the Net
Sub-Class 1 Payments.

3. The Continental royalty owners set forth on Exhibit 3 validly excluded themselves from
Sub-Class 1 (“Opt-Outs”).

4. The Opt-Outs are reflected in Continental’s records as owning, or having owned, royalty
interests in the Sub-Class 1 Wells identified on Exhibit 4 and the Opt-Outs’ royalty
interests identified on Exhibit 4 are not to be considered when distributing the Net Sub-
Class 1 Payments.

5. The Report prepared by the Settlement Administrator attached hereto as Exhibit 5
reflecting the Sub-Class 1 Net Payment by System or Claim Allocation to the Class Well
Level and the amounts reflected on this report shall be used by Continental in making the
Sub-Class 1 Distribution to the Class Members.

6. In order to make the appropriate allocation to each Class Member in a Sub-Class 1 well,
the following formula should be applied by Continental to each of the amounts reflected
on Exhibit 5 (this would be applicable to each Sub-Class 1 Well, and for each Sub-Class 1
Member in said well):

Net Sub-Class 1 Amount Allocated to a Sub-Class 1 Well from Exhibit 5
X The Sub-Class | Member’s Royalty Decimal

~  The Sum of Sub-Class 1 Members’ Rovalty Decimals in the Sub-Class 1 Well!
Net Sub-Class 1 Distribution to Each Sub-Class 1 Member

7. The 36 Class Members set forth on Exhibit 6 were Prior Owners who filed timely

Objections to paying the Current Owners the Net Settlement Payment. (“Objecting Prior

| Excluded from the denominator would be the royalty decimals of Excluded Royalty Owners and Opt-Outs.



Owners”). Pursuant to the Plan of Allocation and Distribution, Continental shall identify
the current Sub-Class 1 Members who are the successors to the minerals once owned by
the Objecting Prior Owners, and place those distributions in suspense pending resolution

of the objections of the Objecting Prior Owners.

IT IS SO ORDERED this R 'day of July, 2018,

b L) RULAL

The Nonorable Dennis Hladik

Approved.as to Pprm:
- _/’/ S ,,/
Class Counsel

WAL e

Attgmey for Continental Resources, Inc.




Exhibit 1



Exhibit 1
OWNER_NBR
0320263103
0320398703
0320120703
0320121003
0322379303
0325338303
0321443403
0321566703
0320550203
0320136703
0321769603
0322043003
0322042803
0321098603
0310000403
0320005303
0320007103
501898
0325697103
0320018403
0320024103
0322254103
0320120203
0320036903
0320037703
203083
0320540003
0320549803
0320554703
0325125503
0321619303
0324683303
0320582803
CONTIN
0310000003
0310000303
203655
547123
0321428103
204164
552449
0320040503
0320051703

Strack v Continental Resources Inc.

Excluded Owners by Definition from Sub-Class 1

OWNER_NAME

AANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP - DNU
ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
ABURLINGTON SANTA FE RAILROAD - DNU
ABURLINGTON-NORTHERN AND - DO NOT U
ADEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP
AMMS RESOURCES LLC - DO NOT USE
AMOBIL OIL CORPORATION - DO NOT USE
AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
AQUESTAR EXPLORATION & PROD-DNU
NQUESTAR EXPLORATION & PROD-DNU
ASABINE ROYALTY TRUST - DO NOT USE
ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC

APACHE CORPORATION

APACHE CORPORATION

BARON ENERGY INC

BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY
BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO. LP
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION, L.L.C.
CHESAPEAKE MID-CONTINENT CORP.
CHESAPEAKE ROYALTY LLC

CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

CLEAR ENERGY LTD.

COG HOLDINGS LLC

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC
CONTINENTAL OPERATING CO.
CONTINENTAL OPERATING CO.
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY L.P.

CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY, LP
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-MMS
DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)
DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.



Exhibit 1
0320690703
555305
0324197503
0320060303
0320060103
0320536803
0325368503
0322576703
0320056503
205698
0320081103
0320973003
0321096203
633534
0320194603
0322894803
0320115403
0326352403
0321373503
0321443303
0320130703
0320131903
0321520703
0321428003
682466
0321554703
0321432503
0321428203
685870
0325681003
0320137603
691218
213452
213039
0323388103
0322548203
767390
0320149203
0320152403
0320154603
0321773203
0320162803
724680
216244

Strack v Continental Resources Inc.

Excluded Owners by Definition from Sub-Class 1

DI ENERGY, INC.

DI ENERGY, INC.

DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
ENCORE ENERGY PARTNERS OPERATING, L
ENCORE OPERATING LP

ESPERANZA RESOURCES CORP.

EXXON MOBIL CORP C/O XTO ENERGY INC
EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION

GOTHIC ENERGY CORPORATION

HAROLD G HAMM REVOCABLE INTERVIVOS
HARVEST OIL AND GAS

IMPERIAL OIL COMPANY

KERR MCGEE CORPORATION

KERR-MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP
LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

MARATHON RESOURCES CORP

MC MINERAL COMPANY LLC

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
NOBLE ENERGY INC

NOBLE ENERGY INC

OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
ONEOK INC

ONEOK RESOURCES COMPANY

ONRR - DEPT OF INTERIOR

ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
OXLEY PETROLEUM

OXY USA INC

PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM CO.

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC.
PIONEER RESOURCES PRODUCING L.P.
QEP ENERGY COMPANY

QEP RESOURCES INC

QUESTAR EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION COMPANY

QUESTAR EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION
RANGE RESOURCES LLC

RESERVE PETROLEUM COMPANY

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

SANTA FE SNYDER CORPORATION



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Excluded Owners by Definition from Sub-Class 1

Exhibit 1

748235 ST MARY OPERATING COMPANY

756393 TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC
756391 TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, IN
0310000503 THE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY
762579 TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.

501701 UNION PACIFIC OIL & GAS COMPANY
219271 UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES COMPANY
0320187703 UNIT PETROLEUM COMPANY

0320195403 WHEATLAND OIL INC

0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

547121 XTO ENERGY INC



Exhibit 2



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR
598950 598950  ABERCROMBIE 1-34 0320040503
598950 598950  ABERCROMBIE 1-34 0320549803
598950 598950  ABERCROMBIE 1-34 0321773203
214210 214210  AC WALTERS 1-27H 0322894803
240720 240720  ADAMS 1-19, LEE (PLUGGED) 0321098603
201140 201140  AKE 1-11 0321773203
213929 213929  AKIN 1-27-22XH 0310000403
940600 940600  AMORITA SO. RF SANDSTONE U 0310000003
940600 940600  AMORITA SO. RF SANDSTONE U 0320187703
940600 940600  AMORITA SO. RF SANDSTONE U 0321443403
982912 982912 AOWUTR11 0320398703
982913 982913  AOWU TR 12 0320398703
982914 982914 AOWU TR 13 0320398703
982917 982917 AOWU TR 15B 0320398703
982918 982918 AOWU TR 16 0320398703
982919 982919  AOWU TR 17 0320398703
982936 982936  AOWU TR 34 0310000003
982942 982942  AOWU TR 40 0320051703
982943 982943  AOWU TR 41 0320051703
982959 982959  AOWU TR 55 0320398703
982964 982964  AOWU TR 60 0320045603
206516 206516  ARLAN 1-15H 0310000303
206516 206516  ARLAN 1-15H 0320130703
206516 206516  ARLAN 1-15H 0321769603
207251 207251  ARLAN 2-15H 0310000303
207251 207251  ARLAN 2-15H 0320130703
207251 207251  ARLAN 2-15H 0321769603
207252 207252  ARLAN 3-15H 0310000303
207252 207252  ARLAN 3-15H 0320130703
207252 207252  ARLAN 3-15H 0321769603
207253 207253 ARLAN 4-15H 0310000303
207253 207253  ARLAN 4-15H 0320130703
207253 207253  ARLAN 4-15H 0321769603
212236 212236 ARRINGTON 1-23H 0320115403
212236 212236  ARRINGTON 1-23H 0320137603
212236 212236 ARRINGTON 1-23H 0321373503
212236 212236 ARRINGTON 1-23H 0321773203
212236 212236 ARRINGTON 1-23H 0322894803
210490 210490  AULD 1-10H 0320540003
210490 210490  AULD 1-10H 0321096203
210490 210490  AULD 1-10H 0321773203
209174 209174  BALLARD 1-17H 0322576703
210332 210332 BARNETT 1-5H 0320137603
210334 210334  BEADLES 1-26H 0310000403
210334 210334  BEADLES 1-26H 0320040503
800023 800023  BEALL #1-14(PLUGGED) 0310000003
800023 800023  BEALL #1-14(PLUGGED) 0321428003
800023 800023  BEALL #1-14(PLUGGED) 0321566703
210266 210266  BEAM 1-35H 0310000003
210266 210266  BEAM 1-35H 0320137603
323440 323440 BEARD1 0320036903
323440 323440 BEARD 1 0320549803
323440 323440 BEARD 1 204164
212234 212234  BEARDEN 1-25H 0320115403
212234 212234  BEARDEN 1-25H 0321373503
210382 210382  BECK 1-3H 0320040503
210382 210382  BECK 1-3H 0320131903
210382 210382  BECK 1-3H 0320137603
210382 210382  BECK 1-3H 0320549803
210382 210382  BECK 1-3H 0321769603

(Sorted by Well)

OWNER_NAME

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

ASABINE ROYALTY TRUST - DO NOT USE
SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

UNIT PETROLEUM COMPANY

AMOBIL OIL CORPORATION - DO NOT USE
ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
XTO ENERGY INC

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

MC MINERAL COMPANY LLC

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

CHESAPEAKE ROYALTY LLC

IMPERIAL OIL COMPANY

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC

CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

MC MINERAL COMPANY LLC

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

Royalty Interest
0.292965%
0.292965%
0.097660%
0.039876%
1.095300%
0.036621%
0.827929%
0.016295%
0.142929%
0.786147%
0.356853%
0.356250%
0.729525%
1.417969%
0.030469%
0.030469%
6.250000%
0.762900%
0.706641%
6.250000%
2.083332%
0.033408%
0.219726%
0.259846%
0.033408%
0.219726%
0.194884%
0.033408%
0.219726%
0.194884%
0.033408%
0.219726%
0.194884%
0.039063%
0.097656%
0.073242%
0.146484%
0.100912%
0.029766%
1.001000%
0.585938%
1.406251%
0.390125%
0.585938%
0.195313%
0.694447%
1.562500%
2.083340%
0.029297%
0.488281%
3.125000%
0.223220%
0.048830%
0.019531%
0.457764%
3.104297%
1.639828%
1.127381%
0.644555%
0.551751%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR
445000 445000  BECKWITH, A.D. 1-19 0320045603
445000 445000  BECKWITH, A.D. 1-19 0320136703
445000 445000  BECKWITH, A.D. 1-19 203655
210668 210668  BEERS 1-7H 0320036903
695060 695060  BERNHARDT #1-19 0320045603
695062 695062  BERNHARDT 1-19 CHESTER 0320045603
212581 212581  BETTY JEAN 1-8-5XH 0322894803
802070 802070  BLAINE UNIT(SOLD) 767390
207235 207235  BLEVINS 1-1H 0320130703
207212 207212  BOGGS 1-12H 0310000003
207212 207212  BOGGS 1-12H 0320115403
449870 449870  BRADLEY 1-9 0310000003
454730 454730  BRADLEY 2-9 0310000003
846230 846230  BRANDENBURG D #1,#2,#3,#4(¢ 0320045603
846230 846230  BRANDENBURG D #1,#2,#3,#4(¢0320136703
210267 210267  BRANNAN 1-34-27XH 0320137603
910270 910270  BRECKENRIDGE 1-21(PLUGGED) 0321428003
214524 214524  BREWER 1-22-27XH 0320120203
213029 213029  BRIDWELL 1-25H 0320018403
213029 213029  BRIDWELL 1-25H 0320115403
213029 213029  BRIDWELL 1-25H 0320137603
213029 213029  BRIDWELL 1-25H 0321773203
207042 207042  BROWN 1-33H 0320130703
203220 203220  BRYSON 1-22 0321428203
213863 213863  BUCK 1-6H 0320018403
213863 213863  BUCK 1-6H 0320024103
213244 213244  BURCH 1-19H 0320154603
213244 213244  BURCH 1-19H 0325697103
213274 213274  BURKES 1-28H 0320120203
840014 840014  BURLINGTON 1-12(PLUGGED) 0310000003
840014 840014  BURLINGTON 1-12(PLUGGED) 0320195403
840014 840014  BURLINGTON 1-12(PLUGGED) 633534
205760 205760  BURNETT 1-16 (PLUGGED) 0310000003
805155 805155  BURR #10-1(SOLD) 0310000003
213149 213149  BUSER 1-19-30XH 0310000403
213149 213149  BUSER 1-19-30XH 0322894803
213031 213031  CALLAWAY 1-21H 0325125503
707230 707230  CAROL ANN 1-14 0320130703
207041 207041  CAROL ANN 2-14 0320130703
208506 208506  CARR 1-1H 0320536803
213189 213189  CG 1-20-17XH 0320115403
213189 213189  CG 1-20-17XH 0323388103
212227 212227  CHALFANT 1-7H 0320045603
212243 212243 CHARLES 1-36H 0320540003
212243 212243 CHARLES 1-36H 0322548203
213230 213230  CHEEK 1-20H 0320131903
920061 920060  CHET 1-19 SWD 0310000003
920061 920060  CHET 1-19 SWD 0320554703
920061 920060  CHET 1-19 SWD 203083
801880 801880  CHILES #1-22(PLUGGED) 0321428203
212251 212251  CLAUDINE 1-29-32XH 0320120203
212251 212251  CLAUDINE 1-29-32XH 0320137603
212251 212251  CLAUDINE 1-29-32XH 0321769603
212251 212251  CLAUDINE 1-29-32XH 0322894803
207090 207090  COATS 1-4H 0320130703
829120 829120  COLLINS 1-26 0321428003
920310 920310  CONLEY, B. A. #1-27(PLUGGED) 0321554703
920310 920310  CONLEY, B. A. #1-27(PLUGGED) 756391
212664 212664  CONNELL 1-13-12XH 0310000503
448710 448710  COOK #1 0320051703

(Sorted by Well)

OWNER_NAME

XTO ENERGY INC

AQXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE
CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY L.P.
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
XTO ENERGY INC

XTO ENERGY INC

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

QUESTAR EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION COMPANY

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

XTO ENERGY INC

AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY
RESERVE PETROLEUM COMPANY

BARON ENERGY INC

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
WHEATLAND OIL INC

KERR MCGEE CORPORATION
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

COG HOLDINGS LLC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
ESPERANZA RESOURCES CORP.
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

QEP ENERGY COMPANY

XTO ENERGY INC

CHESAPEAKE ROYALTY LLC

QEP RESOURCES INC

NOBLE ENERGY INC

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

CLEAR ENERGY LTD.

CHESAPEAKE MID-CONTINENT CORP.
ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
ONEOK RESOURCES COMPANY

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, IN
THE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY
DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

Royalty Interest

2.083332%
4.166670%
1.388887%
0.808510%
0.515440%
0.489668%
0.078493%
0.366210%
3.316805%
0.439453%
0.585938%
6.250000%
6.250000%
0.520830%
1.562500%
0.234384%
0.059570%
0.023309%
0.368490%
0.390625%
0.205078%
0.312500%
0.195313%
2.500000%
2.472836%
1.937542%
0.069867%
0.014016%
0.978553%
0.676400%
4.125910%
0.048450%
0.781250%
0.046120%
0.340820%
0.007894%
0.006104%
2.157790%
2.814510%
0.153991%
0.264141%
0.697484%
2.326736%
0.683594%
1.611328%
0.292969%
2.206111%
0.073860%
0.082487%
5.208331%
1.458093%
0.016651%
0.026642%
0.054001%
1.177842%
4.687500%
0.087891%
2.246093%
0.021824%
0.706641%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1
(Sorted by Well)

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR  OWNER_NAME

214426 214426  COOLEY 1-24H 0320018403 BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
214426 214426  COOLEY 1-24H 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

214426 214426  COOLEY 1-24H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

214426 214426  COOLEY 1-24H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

545670 545670  COOPER #1-20(SOLD) 0321428203 ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
213506 213506  COPELAND 1-36H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

210735 210735  CORLEY 1-21H 0320056503 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION

210735 210735  CORLEY 1-21H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

210735 210735  CORLEY 1-21H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

559650 559650  CORWIN B 1-29 0320187703 UNIT PETROLEUM COMPANY

559650 559650  CORWIN B 1-29 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

210440 210440  COSBY 1-13H 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

210440 210440  COSBY 1-13H 0321619303 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY

213534 213534  COSBY 2-13H 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213534 213534  COSBY 2-13H 0321619303 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY

803340 803340  COX A #1(SOLD) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

210328 210328  CRAWFORD 1-33H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210720 210720  CROOM 1-33H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

210720 210720  CROOM 1-33H 0322254103 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO. LP
210720 210720  CROOM 1-33H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

811310 811310  CURTIN 1-28 0321428203 ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
209224 209224  DELPHIA 1-34H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

209224 209224  DELPHIA 1-34H 0320540003 CHESAPEAKE ROYALTY LLC

206310 206310  DENTON 1-26 0320060103 ENCORE OPERATING LP

206310 206310  DENTON 1-26 0321428203 ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
209222 209222  DEVERO 1-28H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

282400 282400  DICK, STELLA 1 219271 UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES COMPANY
212237 212237  DICKSION 1-21H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
282430 282430  DIERKSEN, RUTH #1 & #2 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

282430 282430  DIERKSEN, RUTH #1 & #2 0320550203 AQXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

282430 282430  DIERKSEN, RUTH #1 & #2 547123 CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY, LP

212646 212646  DIXON 1-10-15XH 0325338303 AMMS RESOURCES LLC - DO NOT USE
206653 206653  DODSON 1-10H 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

206653 206653  DODSON 1-10H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
472180 472180  DORIS 1-15 (PLUGGED) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

472180 472180  DORIS 1-15 (PLUGGED) 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

472180 472180  DORIS 1-15 (PLUGGED) 0320550203 AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

850010 850010 DOWNTOWN 1-7 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

850010 850010 DOWNTOWN 1-7 0320152403 RANGE RESOURCES LLC

850010 850010 DOWNTOWN 1-7 0321428003 OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
850010 850010 DOWNTOWN 1-7 762579 TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.

212253 212253  DUFORT 1-1H 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

212253 212253 DUFORT 1-1H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

212253 212253  DUFORT 1-1H 0325125503 COG HOLDINGS LLC

210669 210669  DUNCAN 1-34H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210669 210669  DUNCAN 1-34H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213161 213161  DUNGAN 1-31-30XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

207065 207065  DURWARD 1-5H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213162 213162  DYESS 1-1H 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

574291 574291  EARL #1-25(PLUGGED) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

200220 200220  EDSALL 1-27 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
637390 637390  EDWARDS G 1-19 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

637390 637390  EDWARDS G 1-19 0320187703 UNIT PETROLEUM COMPANY

516832 516832  EDWARDS H 1-32 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

210200 210200  ELIAS 1-12H 0320060303 ENCORE ENERGY PARTNERS OPERATING, L
201510 201510  ELLE #1 0320051703 DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

210871 210871  ELLIOTT 1-35H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

212425 212425  ELY 1-25-36XH 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

940100 940100 EMMA 1-19 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

940100 940100 EMMA 1-19 0320554703 CLEAR ENERGY LTD.

Royalty Interest
0.878906%
0.279018%
0.146484%
0.024414%
1.875000%
0.625000%
1.171875%
0.927734%
0.008545%
0.021700%
0.584110%
0.009766%
0.922851%
0.009766%
0.230713%
0.114600%
0.937500%
0.056966%
0.217457%
0.004433%
2.465975%
0.048828%
0.009766%
1.562500%
1.250000%
8.281250%
6.250000%
0.292969%
1.979166%
4.166670%
2.083333%
0.004877%
0.292969%
0.024414%
1.388890%
1.388890%
6.250000%
0.273840%
0.255800%
0.194350%
0.499260%
0.195313%
0.001465%
0.016276%
1.171875%
1.171875%
0.273480%
0.026290%
0.326152%
3.281250%
0.297408%
0.130600%
0.017400%
1.171875%
0.781250%
0.762900%
0.567627%
0.654778%
2.206111%
0.073860%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR
940100 940100 EMMA 1-19 203083
207286 207286  EMMA LOU 1-32H 0310000003
207286 207286  EMMA LOU 1-32H 0320036903
213190 213190  ESTES 1-36H 0320137603
213190 213190  ESTES 1-36H 0322894803
880380 880380  ESTHER #1-14 0320130703
208264 208264  EUGENE 1-2H 0320130703
208264 208264  EUGENE 1-2H 0320137603
212258 212258  EULA MAE 1-26H 0320115403
212258 212258  EULA MAE 1-26H 0322894803
210872 210872  EVANS 1-1H 0320115403
210872 210872  EVANS 1-1H 0322894803
210375 210375  EVICK 1-22H 0322254103
213300 213300  EWING 1-13-12XH 0322894803
214175 214175  FARMS 1-25-36XH 0320115403
920130 920130  FEDERAL #1-14(ARBUCKLE)(PLU 0321428003
870130 870130  FEDERALA 1-10 0320137603
870130 870130  FEDERALA 1-10 0321428003
870010 870010  FELDER 1-10 0310000003
804585 804585  FERN #1-15(SOLD) 0321773203
213885 213885  FIECK 1-2H 0320056503
900090 900090  FORD 1-26 724680
206530 206530  FOSTER 1-6H 0310000303
206530 206530  FOSTER 1-6H 0320045603
206530 206530  FOSTER 1-6H 0320130703
206530 206530  FOSTER 1-6H 0321769603
208611 208611  FOSTER 2-6H 0320045603
208611 208611  FOSTER 2-6H 0320130703
208611 208611  FOSTER 2-6H 0321769603
209067 209067  FOSTER 3-6H 0320045603
209067 209067  FOSTER 3-6H 0320130703
209067 209067  FOSTER 3-6H 0321769603
209068 209068  FOSTER 4-6H 0320045603
209068 209068  FOSTER 4-6H 0320130703
209068 209068  FOSTER 4-6H 0321769603
209069 209069  FOSTER 5-6H 0320045603
209069 209069  FOSTER 5-6H 0320130703
209069 209069  FOSTER 5-6H 0321769603
209126 209126  FOSTER 6-6H 0320045603
209126 209126  FOSTER 6-6H 0320130703
209126 209126  FOSTER 6-6H 0321769603
209127 209127  FOSTER 7-6H 0320045603
209127 209127  FOSTER 7-6H 0320130703
209127 209127  FOSTER 7-6H 0321769603
850002 850002  FOUNTAIN LAKE 1-12(PLUGGED 0320081103
850002 850002  FOUNTAIN LAKE 1-12(PLUGGED 0320195403
328670 328670  FRANK #1-4 0320045603
328670 328670  FRANK #1-4 0320136703
328670 328670  FRANK #1-4 203655
800067 800067  FRETZ #15-1(SOLD) 0321773203
850004 850004  FRISCO #1-6(PLUGGED) 0310000003
214306 214306  FRIZZELL 1-10H 0320540003
214306 214306  FRIZZELL 1-10H 0321096203
214306 214306  FRIZZELL 1-10H 0321773203
207343 207343  GABERINO 1-28H 0320036903
207343 207343  GABERINO 1-28H 0320045603
214122 214122 GALVIN 1-22-27XH 0320137603
850003 850003  GARLAND 1 0310000003
850003 850003  GARLAND 1 0320152403
210485 210485  GARY 1-33H 0310000403

(Sorted by Well)

OWNER_NAME
CHESAPEAKE MID-CONTINENT CORP.
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO. LP
LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

XTO ENERGY INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

XTO ENERGY INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

XTO ENERGY INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

XTO ENERGY INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

XTO ENERGY INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

XTO ENERGY INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

XTO ENERGY INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
HAROLD G HAMM REVOCABLE INTERVIVOS
WHEATLAND OIL INC

XTO ENERGY INC

AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY L.P.
SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
CHESAPEAKE ROYALTY LLC

IMPERIAL OIL COMPANY

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC

XTO ENERGY INC

PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

RANGE RESOURCES LLC

ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU

Royalty Interest
0.082487%
0.004372%
0.058594%
0.097656%
0.016276%
2.157790%
1.728447%
0.502587%
0.019531%
0.449219%
0.781835%
0.160789%
0.000191%
0.049778%
0.098820%

11.665230%
0.497150%
2.343750%
0.325520%
0.195310%
0.776783%

16.666667%
0.180889%
1.543340%
0.609053%
3.966762%
1.543340%
0.609053%
3.966762%
1.543340%
0.609053%
3.966762%
1.543340%
0.609053%
3.966762%
1.543340%
0.609053%
3.966762%
1.543340%
0.609053%
3.966762%
1.543340%
0.609053%
3.966762%
0.026470%
0.338950%
1.896703%
5.989600%
1.996530%
0.195320%
0.051120%
0.029766%
1.001000%
0.585938%
0.292969%
1.660933%
0.297147%
0.968970%
0.268970%
1.660323%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1
(Sorted by Well)

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR  OWNER_NAME

210507 210507  GATHER 1-9H 0320194603 KERR-MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP
866470 866470  GAU TRUST #1-2 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

214059 214059  GEORGE 1-17H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

930350 930350  GLADYS 1-24 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

213764 213764  GOFF 1-15-10XH 0320540003 CHESAPEAKE ROYALTY LLC

213764 213764  GOFF 1-15-10XH 0321096203 IMPERIAL OIL COMPANY

213764 213764  GOFF 1-15-10XH 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

213764 213764  GOFF 1-15-10XH 0323388103 QEP ENERGY COMPANY

213764 213764  GOFF 1-15-10XH 0324197503 DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
860004 860004  GORE PARK 1-8 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

850011 850011 GOVERNMENT SPRINGS 1-8 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

212596 212596  GREEN ACRES 1-36H 0320018403 BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
212596 212596  GREEN ACRES 1-36H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

980280 980280  GREENE 1-32 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

980280 980280  GREENE 1-32 0322379303 ADEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP
210734 210734  GRIBI 1-22 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

203400 203400  GROENDYKE 1-10 0320973003 HARVEST OIL AND GAS

205600 205600  HAJEK 1-17 0321428203 ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
540000 540000  HAKEN 1-29(SOLD) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

662590 662590  HAMM 1-14 0320081103 HAROLD G HAMM REVOCABLE INTERVIVOS
210314 210314  HANSELL 1-3-34XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

206320 206320  HARDEN 1-20H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207222 207222  HARDEN 2-20H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207223 207223  HARDEN 3-20H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207224 207224  HARDEN 4-20H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
569000 569000  HARDY #1 0321096203 IMPERIAL OIL COMPANY

210568 210568  HARRISON 1-16H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
212624 212624  HATCHETT 1-27H 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

213256 213256 HAVENS 1-23-26XH 0323388103 QEP ENERGY COMPANY

213256 213256 HAVENS 1-23-26XH 0324197503 DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
213256 213256 HAVENS 1-23-26XH 0325697103 BARON ENERGY INC

610760 610760  HAY 1-16 501701 UNION PACIFIC OIL & GAS COMPANY
214420 214420  HAYHURST 1H 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

213950 213950  HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU

910160 910160 HEINRICH #1-19(PLUGGED) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
910160 910160 HEINRICH #1-19(PLUGGED) 0320554703 CLEAR ENERGY LTD.

910160 910160 HEINRICH #1-19(PLUGGED) 203083 CHESAPEAKE MID-CONTINENT CORP.
282530 282530 HENNEKE, J. H. #1 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

282530 282530 HENNEKE, J. H. #1 547123 CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY, LP
210746 210746 HERRING 1-7H 0320040503 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
210746 210746 HERRING 1-7H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
457870 457870 HERTZLER 1-23 0320051703 DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.
453750 453750 HERTZLER A 1-2 216244 SANTA FE SNYDER CORPORATION
208254 208254 HIGHTOWER 1-29 0320120703 ABURLINGTON SANTA FE RAILROAD - DNU
208254 208254 HIGHTOWER 1-29 0321373503 MC MINERAL COMPANY LLC

208254 208254 HIGHTOWER 1-29 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
920120 920120 HILL D #1-15 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
920120 920120 HILL D #1-15 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

210477 210477 HIPPARD 1-31H 0320040503 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
210477 210477 HIPPARD 1-31H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
210477 210477 HIPPARD 1-31H 0320549803 CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

800018 800018 HOBBS 30-5 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
800018 800018 HOBBS 30-5 0321619303 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
206545 206545 HOLDER 1-5H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
206545 206545 HOLDER 1-5H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
208350 208350 HOLDER 2-5H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
208350 208350 HOLDER 2-5H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
900508 900508 HOLLIS 1-10 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

900508 900508 HOLLIS 1-10 0320550203 AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

210136 210136 HOLSTEIN 1-27H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU

Royalty Interest
0.195313%
0.018750%
0.008138%
0.260417%
0.013335%
0.448437%
0.262494%
0.188676%
0.862517%
0.050800%
0.105608%
0.156250%
0.027127%
1.611328%
0.781250%
0.292969%
0.130210%
9.013309%
0.781250%
5.210000%
0.000640%
0.390625%
0.390625%
0.390625%
0.390625%
0.260410%
0.292969%
0.183105%
0.018599%
0.342215%
0.080492%
0.952150%
0.061810%
0.410610%
2.206111%
0.073860%
0.082487%
1.979166%
2.083333%
0.798722%
1.996805%
0.450000%
0.729500%
0.029298%
5.468750%
0.097198%
0.007320%
0.019500%
0.397481%
0.492215%
0.397482%
0.867920%
1.757810%
0.734810%
1.254076%
0.734810%
1.254076%
2.052869%
1.539652%
0.585938%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1
(Sorted by Well)

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR  OWNER_NAME

214526 214526 HONEYCUTT 10-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

214526 214526 HONEYCUTT 10-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
214526 214526  HONEYCUTT 10-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

214526 214526 HONEYCUTT 10-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

212014 212014  HONEYCUTT 1-22H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
212014 212014  HONEYCUTT 1-22H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

212014 212014  HONEYCUTT 1-22H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

212014 212014  HONEYCUTT 1-22H 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

213611 213611  HONEYCUTT 2-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213611 213611  HONEYCUTT 2-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213611 213611  HONEYCUTT 2-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213611 213611  HONEYCUTT 2-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

213612 213612 HONEYCUTT 3-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213612 213612 HONEYCUTT 3-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213612 213612  HONEYCUTT 3-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213612 213612 HONEYCUTT 3-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

213613 213613  HONEYCUTT 4-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213613 213613  HONEYCUTT 4-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213613 213613  HONEYCUTT 4-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213613 213613  HONEYCUTT 4-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

213614 213614  HONEYCUTT 5-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213614 213614  HONEYCUTT 5-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213614 213614  HONEYCUTT 5-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213614 213614  HONEYCUTT 5-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

213615 213615  HONEYCUTT 6-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213615 213615  HONEYCUTT 6-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213615 213615  HONEYCUTT 6-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213615 213615  HONEYCUTT 6-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

213616 213616  HONEYCUTT 7-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213616 213616  HONEYCUTT 7-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213616 213616  HONEYCUTT 7-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213616 213616  HONEYCUTT 7-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

213617 213617  HONEYCUTT 8-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213617 213617  HONEYCUTT 8-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213617 213617  HONEYCUTT 8-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213617 213617  HONEYCUTT 8-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

214525 214525  HONEYCUTT 9-22-15XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

214525 214525  HONEYCUTT 9-22-15XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
214525 214525  HONEYCUTT 9-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

214525 214525  HONEYCUTT 9-22-15XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

207122 207122  HOUK 1-15H 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

980230 980230  HOWRY #1-33 (DRYHOLE) 0322042803 AQUESTAR EXPLORATION & PROD-DNU
980231 980231  HOWRY #1-33ST (PLUGGED) 0322042803 AQUESTAR EXPLORATION & PROD-DNU
214621 214621  HOWRY TRUST 1-20H 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

207470 207470  HUDSON 1-9H 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

830055 830055  HUFFSTUTLAR A 21-10 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

830055 830055  HUFFSTUTLAR A 21-10 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
210199 210199  HUMPHREYS 1-2H 0320040503 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
210199 210199  HUMPHREYS 1-2H 0320121003 ABURLINGTON-NORTHERN AND - DO NOT U
210199 210199  HUMPHREYS 1-2H 0320549803 CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

210199 210199  HUMPHREYS 1-2H 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

213033 213033  HUNDLEY 1-20H 0322576703 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

213033 213033  HUNDLEY 1-20H 0325125503 COG HOLDINGS LLC

802280 802280  HUNTZINGER #2-13(SOLD) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

801970 801970  HUSTED #1-18(SOLD) 0321428003 OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
801980 801980  HUSTED #2-18(SOLD) 0321428003 OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
210493 210493  IGO 1-27H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

214277 214277  INCE 1-21H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213951 213951  IRETA 1-4-9XH 0320040503 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP

213951 213951 IRETA 1-4-9XH 0320549803 CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

Royalty Interest
0.105250%
0.001079%
0.064766%
0.000180%
0.001628%
0.097656%
1.640625%
0.000271%
0.123531%
0.000984%
0.059053%
0.000164%
0.023063%
0.001507%
0.090449%
0.000251%
0.102906%
0.001092%
0.065498%
0.000182%
0.156125%
0.000814%
0.048867%
0.000136%
0.104031%
0.001086%
0.065146%
0.000181%
0.102719%
0.001093%
0.065557%
0.000182%
0.013281%
0.001558%
0.093506%
0.000260%
0.103031%
0.001091%
0.065459%
0.000182%
0.459228%
0.390625%
0.390625%
0.292969%
2.003906%
7.910156%
1.953125%
0.135006%
0.627178%
0.135006%
1.161056%
0.732422%
0.027466%
0.512695%
7.500000%
7.500000%
0.039876%
0.292969%
0.378452%
0.147475%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR
210451 210451  IVINS 1-25H 0310000403
210724 210724 ) D 1-25H 0310000403
207276 207276  JACKSON 1-8H 0320060303
207276 207276  JACKSON 1-8H 0320137603
207475 207475  JASON 1-20H 0320130703
214276 214276  JEANNA 1-24H 0320115403
214276 214276  JEANNA 1-24H 0322894803
214552 214552  JEANNA 2-24H 0320115403
214552 214552  JEANNA 2-24H 0322894803
214555 214555  JEANNA 5-24H 0320115403
214555 214555  JEANNA 5-24H 0322894803
214556 214556  JEANNA 6-24H 0320115403
214556 214556  JEANNA 6-24H 0322894803
210483 210483  JENNA 1-21H 0310000403
210483 210483  JENNA 1-21H 0320137603
213276 213276  JERRY 1-15H 0320115403
207274 207274  JIMMY 1-6H 0320060303
207274 207274 JIMMY 1-6H 0320137603
970210 970210  JOE #1-35(SOLD) 0310000003
213931 213931  JONES BAY 1-7-6XH 0310000403
213931 213931  JONES BAY 1-7-6XH 0320549803
860005 860005  JONESVILLE 1-7 0310000003
860005 860005  JONESVILLE 1-7 0320051703
860005 860005  JONESVILLE 1-7 0320081103
860005 860005  JONESVILLE 1-7 0320120203
860005 860005  JONESVILLE 1-7 0320152403
860005 860005  JONESVILLE 1-7 0321443303
210323 210323 JUSTICE 1-15H 0310000403
213928 213928  KALSU 1-35-2-11XH 0310000403
213928 213928  KALSU 1-35-2-11XH 0320040503
213928 213928  KALSU 1-35-2-11XH 0320549803
213928 213928  KALSU 1-35-2-11XH 0321773203
210687 210687  KARLYN 1-29H 0320045603
210333 210333 KARNS 1-4H 0320060103
213130 213130 KEELE 1-22-21XH 0320115403
213130 213130  KEELE 1-22-21XH 0322894803
213130 213130  KEELE 1-22-21XH 0325697103
213130 213130  KEELE 1-22-21XH 0326352403
434600 434600  KELLOGG 1-14 0321428003
203610 203610  KELLY 1-30 0321428203
850007 850007 KENWOOD 1-7(PLUGGED) 0320398703
850007 850007 KENWOOD 1-7(PLUGGED) 682466
453560 453560  KERNS B 1-2 0320018403
453560 453560  KERNS B 1-2 0320051703
453570 453570  KERNSC1-2 213452
207200 207200  KIMBERLY 1-11H 0310000303
207188 207188  KINCAID 1-29H 0320549803
207188 207188  KINCAID 1-29H 0321769603
451490 451490  KINERA1-2 213039
214209 214209 KL FULTON 1-21H 0320137603
214209 214209 KL FULTON 1-21H 0322894803
214209 214209 KL FULTON 1-21H 0325368503
210436 210436  KNOX 1-1H 0320005303
206415 206415  KOEHN 1-14 0320130703
609170 609170  KUNKEL #1 (SOLD) 0310000003
940500 940500  LAKE CARL BLACKWELL UNIT(SC 0320051703
940500 940500  LAKE CARL BLACKWELL UNIT(SC 0321096203
806045 806045  LAMB 1-19 0310000003
214278 214278  LANGWORTHY 1-33H 0320137603
214278 214278  LANGWORTHY 1-33H 0322254103

(Sorted by Well)

OWNER_NAME
ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
ENCORE ENERGY PARTNERS OPERATING, L
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

ENCORE ENERGY PARTNERS OPERATING, L
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

HAROLD G HAMM REVOCABLE INTERVIVOS
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
RANGE RESOURCES LLC

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

XTO ENERGY INC

ENCORE OPERATING LP

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

BARON ENERGY INC

MARATHON RESOURCES CORP

OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
ABLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY-DNU
ONEOK INC

BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC.
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
PIONEER RESOURCES PRODUCING L.P.
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

EXXON MOBIL CORP C/O XTO ENERGY INC
ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

IMPERIAL OIL COMPANY

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO. LP

Royalty Interest
0.073242%
0.858691%
0.017826%
0.732422%
0.195312%
0.009766%
0.013802%
0.009766%
0.013802%
0.009766%
0.013802%
0.009766%
0.013802%
0.390625%
0.390625%
0.156250%
1.265212%
0.193162%
0.365627%
0.443146%
0.291672%
0.167266%
0.361409%
0.562126%
1.225750%
0.527248%
0.033825%
0.130208%
0.024328%
0.137115%
0.137406%
0.590850%
0.260417%
0.388006%
0.652322%
0.001830%
0.131947%
0.203699%
2.265152%
1.116827%
1.613430%
0.019380%
0.356250%
0.356300%
0.356800%
0.817969%
0.585938%
2.901563%
0.030400%
0.927734%
0.008545%
1.171875%
5.000000%
2.814510%
1.250000%
0.148442%
0.022774%
0.064161%
0.056966%
0.217457%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1
(Sorted by Well)

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR  OWNER_NAME

214278 214278  LANGWORTHY 1-33H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

214242 214242 LARUSCH 1-1H 0320005303 ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC

202490 202490  LEATHERMAN 1-10 0320973003 HARVEST OIL AND GAS

213272 213272 LEDA SPARKS 1-33H 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213272 213272 LEDA SPARKS 1-33H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213272 213272  LEDA SPARKS 1-33H 0320263103 AANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP - DNU
210182 210182  LENARD 1-18H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210182 210182  LENARD 1-18H 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

210182 210182  LENARD 1-18H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

850012 850012  LENOX 1-6 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

850012 850012  LENOX 1-6 0320051703 DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

850012 850012  LENOX 1-6 0320152403 RANGE RESOURCES LLC

206650 206650  LINDA 1-24H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213779 213779  LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
213779 213779  LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH 0320040503 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
213779 213779  LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

801680 801680  LISLE UNIT(SOLD) 0322043003 AQUESTAR EXPLORATION & PROD-DNU
209228 209228  LONESTAR 1-4HS 0320036903 CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC

212578 212578  LOVE 1-26-23XH 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213927 213927  LOVELACE FARMS 1-29-20XH 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
212045 212045  LOWRANCE 1-10H 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

206652 206652  LUNA 1-18H 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

206652 206652  LUNA 1-18H 0320024103 BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY
206652 206652  LUNA1-18H 0320040503 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
206652 206652  LUNA1-18H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207216 207216  LUNA 2-18H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207217 207217  LUNA 3-18H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207218 207218  LUNA4-18H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
206667 206667  LYDIA 1-11 (PLUGGED) 0321432503 ONRR - DEPT OF INTERIOR

214305 214305  LYLE LAND 1-25H 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

214219 214219  LYNN 1-13H 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

214219 214219  LYNN 1-13H 0321619303 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY

812250 812250  MAJORS 1-6 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
524820 524820  MARCY 1-9(SOLD) 0320136703 AQXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

524820 524820  MARCY 1-9(SOLD) 203655 CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY L.P.
970230 970230  MARGARET #1-35(SOLD) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

214272 214272  MARIE GREGORY 1-29H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

207149 207149  MARILYN 1-29H 0320036903 CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC

207149 207149  MARILYN 1-29H 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

214547 214547  MARTHA SKID 1-35H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

207055 207055  MARY 1-6H 0321428103 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-MMS
910060 910060  MARY ELLEN 1-22 0322548203 QEP RESOURCES INC

930312 930312  MASON 2-26 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

940260 940260  MASSEY #1-19(PLUGGED) 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

574830 574830  MATHESON #1-32(SOLD) 0320120203 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
802210 802210  MATHIS-GRIFFITH #1-13(SOLD) 213039 PIONEER RESOURCES PRODUCING L.P.
930060 930060  MATLIA1-32 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

930060 930060  MATLIA1-32 552449 DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)
213952 213952  MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
213744 213744  MCBRYDE 1-26-23XH 0320018403 BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
213744 213744  MCBRYDE 1-26-23XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

213744 213744  MCBRYDE 1-26-23XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213744 213744  MCBRYDE 1-26-23XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

208360 208360  MCCALLA 1-11H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

282730 282730  MCDONALD, GERTRUDE N. UNI 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

282730 282730  MCDONALD, GERTRUDE N. UNI 547123 CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY, LP

209064 209064  MCEVOY 1-2H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

704130 704130  MCMEEKEN 1-36 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

704130 704130  MCMEEKEN 1-36 0325681003 OXY USA INC

207123 207123 MCWHORTER 1-3H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

Royalty Interest
0.004433%
5.000000%
0.130210%
0.099876%
0.020372%
0.537108%
1.926201%
0.382073%
1.485661%
0.015970%
0.527320%
0.406570%
0.878906%
0.299824%
0.009410%
1.329088%
2.988910%
0.058711%
0.000147%
0.997575%
2.640625%
0.009962%
0.001133%
0.006893%
0.537122%
0.537122%
0.537122%
0.537122%

10.000000%
0.019531%
0.009766%
0.230713%
0.847660%
6.250000%
1.388890%
0.365627%
0.117188%
0.333509%
0.390625%
0.378418%
0.019587%
0.390625%
1.123048%
0.515440%
0.260391%
5.625000%
1.757810%
0.781250%
0.132860%
0.650977%
0.102296%
0.007364%
0.023597%
0.068750%
0.556776%
0.586080%
0.038857%
1.979166%
6.770840%
0.311101%



Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR
213039 213039  MEADORS 1-28H 0320137603
213039 213039  MEADORS 1-28H 0320187703
805315 805315  MERCER-HALLMARK UNIT(SOLL 0310000003
203080 203080  MESSMAN 1 0320973003
606661 606661  MEYER 1-23 0310000003
206656 206656  MEYER 2-23 0310000003
206682 206682  MEYER TRUST 1-13H 0320115403
551860 551860  MEYER UNIT 1-32 0320131903
551860 551860  MEYER UNIT 1-32 0321773203
551860 551860  MEYER UNIT 1-32 205698
551860 551860  MEYER UNIT 1-32 756393
278230 278230  MIILLER #1 #2 #3 -36 (PLUGGEL 0321566703
278230 278230  MIILLER #1 #2 #3 -36 (PLUGGEL 547121
278231 278231  MIILLER #1-#2-#3-36 (PLUGGED 0320045603
210873 210873  MILLS 1-21H 0320137603
207054 207054  MORGAN 1-17H 0310000303
900500 900500  MOSIER FARM UNIT 0320045603
900500 900500  MOSIER FARM UNIT 0325681003
575830 575830 MUEGGENBORG #1-5(SOLD) 0310000003
900400 900400  MYRTLE #1-23(PLUGGED) 0320045603
214258 214258  NANCYJ1-28H 0320130703
214258 214258  NANCYJ 1-28H 0322894803
970350 970350  NAULT 1-32 0320137603
970350 970350  NAULT 1-32 0322379303
970220 970220  NEDBALEK #1-35(SOLD) 0310000003
575160 575160  NELLE #1-21(SOLD) 0310000003
213133 213133 NELSON 1-22-15XH 0322894803
206526 206526  NELSON 1-31H 0320137603
206526 206526  NELSON 1-31H 0321769603
800820 800820  NEWBERN NO. 1(SOLD) 0321773203
212260 212260  NEWY 1-24H 0320115403
212260 212260  NEWY 1-24H 0322894803
210684 210684  NIGHTENGALE 1-16H 0322894803
210684 210684  NIGHTENGALE 1-16H 0323388103
206515 206515  NIGHTINGALE 1-14 0320130703
201110 201110  O'BRIEN #1-16 0310000003
212658 212658  OCEANA 1-17-8XH 0320131903
212658 212658  OCEANA 1-17-8XH 0325125503
210492 210492  OLSON 1-22H 0321619303
210492 210492  OLSON 1-22H 0322894803
421800 421800  OSBORNE 1-25 0310000003
477220 477220  OUTHIER-SPRINGER #1(SOLD) 0310000003
910320 910320  PACIFIC 1-21 0321769603
212144 212144  PAINTER 1-19H 0320540003
212144 212144  PAINTER 1-19H 0322894803
201130 201130  PARKER 1-10 0320137603
201130 201130  PARKER 1-10 0321428003
212008 212008  PARNELL 1-3H 0322894803
207019 207019  PASQUALI 1-30H 0322548203
208389 208389  PASQUALI 2-30H 0322548203
208390 208390  PASQUALI 3-30H 0322548203
208391 208391  PASQUALI 4-30H 0322548203
208400 208400  PASQUALI 5-30H 0322548203
208401 208401  PASQUALI 6-30H 0322548203
208402 208402  PASQUALI 7-30H 0322548203
208403 208403  PASQUALI 8-30H 0322548203
206140 206140  PATCHELL, OW 2 0321619303
226610 226610  PATCHELL, OW 3-25 0321619303
802670 802670  PATZKOWSKY #1-15(PLUGGED) 0321520703
210762 210762  PAYNE 1-10H 0320549803

Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1

(Sorted by Well)

OWNER_NAME
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

UNIT PETROLEUM COMPANY
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
HARVEST OIL AND GAS
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

NOBLE ENERGY INC

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

GOTHIC ENERGY CORPORATION
TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC
AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

XTO ENERGY INC

XTO ENERGY INC

PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

XTO ENERGY INC

OXY USA INC

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

XTO ENERGY INC

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

ADEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
SABINE ROYALTY TRUST
MARATHON OIL COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

QEP ENERGY COMPANY
NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
NOBLE ENERGY INC

COG HOLDINGS LLC
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
CHESAPEAKE ROYALTY LLC

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

QEP RESOURCES INC

QEP RESOURCES INC

QEP RESOURCES INC

QEP RESOURCES INC

QEP RESOURCES INC

QEP RESOURCES INC

QEP RESOURCES INC

QEP RESOURCES INC
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
NOBLE ENERGY INC

CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

Royalty Interest
0.244141%
0.463867%
0.046120%
0.130210%
0.024420%
0.024420%
1.464844%
0.781250%
0.312500%
0.005860%
0.048840%
2.083330%
0.694447%
0.694447%
0.244141%
0.146484%
1.950226%
1.539652%
3.200750%
0.937500%
0.450614%
0.060156%
1.611328%
0.781250%
0.365627%
3.200750%
0.005578%
1.608855%

14.142185%
0.625000%
0.009766%
0.027604%
0.004068%
0.634766%
2.814510%
0.781250%
0.704438%
0.130699%
0.652371%
0.001033%
0.454920%

12.499900%

18.750000%
0.015111%
0.444191%
0.497150%
2.343750%
0.024360%
0.578052%
0.578052%
0.578052%
0.578052%
0.578052%
0.578052%
0.578052%
0.578052%
6.250000%
6.250000%
1.630870%
0.153809%



Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME

278260
278260
210331
606630
210508
206180
207030
212583
860002
212118
214134
214134
214134
214134
210432
213597
213597
213597
213597
213598
213598
213598
213598
213599
213599
213599
213599
213600
213600
213600
213600
213601
213601
213601
213601
213602
213602
213602
213602
213603
213603
213603
213603
214133
214133
214133
214133
207214
210573
207350
830070
212026
210494
210494
209063
214207
214207
806720
806720
209341

278260
278260
210331
606630
210508
206180
207030
212583
860002
212118
214134
214134
214134
214134
210432
213597
213597
213597
213597
213598
213598
213598
213598
213599
213599
213599
213599
213600
213600
213600
213600
213601
213601
213601
213601
213602
213602
213602
213602
213603
213603
213603
213603
214133
214133
214133
214133
207214
210573
207350
830070
212026
210494
210494
209063
214207
214207
806720
806720
209341

Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1

PETERMAN#1, #2, #3, #4-PLUG( 0320045603
PETERMAN#1, #2, #3, #4-PLUG( 0321566703

PETERS 1-31H 0321773203
PETERSON 1-23 0310000003
PHILLIPS 1-4H 0320154603
PHIPPS 1-8 0310000303
PINKERTON 1-8 0321432503
PIPKIN 1-28H 0322894803
PLAINSMAN 1-18 0310000003
PLATO 1-16H 0322894803
POTEET 10-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 10-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 10-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 10-17-20XH 0324197503
POTEET 1-17H 0324197503
POTEET 2-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 2-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 2-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 2-17-20XH 0324197503
POTEET 3-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 3-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 3-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 3-17-20XH 0324197503
POTEET 4-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 4-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 4-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 4-17-20XH 0324197503
POTEET 5-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 5-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 5-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 5-17-20XH 0324197503
POTEET 6-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 6-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 6-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 6-17-20XH 0324197503
POTEET 7-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 7-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 7-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 7-17-20XH 0324197503
POTEET 8-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 8-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 8-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 8-17-20XH 0324197503
POTEET 9-17-20XH 0320131903
POTEET 9-17-20XH 0320162803
POTEET 9-17-20XH 0322894803
POTEET 9-17-20XH 0324197503
PRATT 3-17H 0310000303
PRESTON 1-24H 0310000403
PRICE 2-22H 0321769603
PRICE A 22-7-10 0321769603
PRIM 1-22H 0322894803
PYLE 1-36 0320137603
PYLE 1-36 0322894803
RAMSEY 1-10H 0320018403
RAMSEY TRUST 1-16-9XH 0320018403
RAMSEY TRUST 1-16-9XH 0322894803
RD COAL 1-31H 0320120203
RD COAL 1-31H 0321769603
REDWOOD 1-10H 0310000403

OWNER_NBR

(Sorted by Well)

OWNER_NAME

XTO ENERGY INC

AQXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
RESERVE PETROLEUM COMPANY
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

ONRR - DEPT OF INTERIOR

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
NOBLE ENERGY INC

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE
ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU

Royalty Interest
0.363307%
1.089930%
2.438107%
0.024420%
0.589567%
1.000000%
3.625000%
0.109375%
0.030971%
0.007460%
0.854824%
0.056285%
0.037992%
0.401328%
0.585938%
0.890684%
0.058646%
0.039586%
0.385989%
0.950625%
0.062593%
0.042250%
0.358750%
1.127461%
0.074236%
0.050109%
0.280156%
1.110586%
0.073125%
0.049359%
0.287656%
1.105840%
0.072812%
0.049148%
0.289766%
1.113925%
0.073345%
0.049508%
0.286172%
0.679395%
0.044734%
0.030195%
0.479297%
1.043261%
0.068692%
0.046366%
0.317578%
0.098086%
0.288387%
2.929688%
2.929688%
0.052083%
0.439453%
0.805665%
2.487305%
1.444107%
0.016355%
0.512348%
1.611374%
0.032552%



Exhibit 2
WELL_NBR
210233
210027
209205
212625
805885
210337
210869
860003
860003
210313
210313
210313
638990
575250
210339
207201
606660
870007
870007
206340
206340
542650
206467
576990
210256
930180
930180
930180
397290
860001
860001
210172
210056
521840
214785
214785
214785
214785
213999
213999
213999
203640
214208
493150
493150
214220
214220
210715
212587
210812
210812
210812
802440
208585
210683
210683
805030
805030
805030
201260

Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1
(Sorted by Well)

On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR  OWNER_NAME
210233  RIDENHOUR 1-23H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

210027  RILEY 1-28H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

209205  RINEHART 1-26H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

212625  RITTER 1-3-34XH 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

805885  RIVER 1-19 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

210337  ROACH 1-4H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210869  ROBINSON 1-15H 0323388103 QEP ENERGY COMPANY

860003  ROCK ISLAND 1-18 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

860003  ROCK ISLAND 1-18 0320195403 WHEATLAND OIL INC

210313  RODGERS 1-11-2XH 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210313  RODGERS 1-11-2XH 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

210313  RODGERS 1-11-2XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

638990  RODNEY #2-21(SOLD) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

575250  RODNEY A 1-21(SOLD) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

210339  ROMACK 1-3H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
207201  RONALD 1-10H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
606660  ROYSE 1-23 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

870007  RUFUS 1-10 (PLUGGED) 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

870007  RUFUS 1-10 (PLUGGED) 0321428003 OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
206340  RUFUS 1-10A 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

206340  RUFUS 1-10A 0321428003 OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
542650  RUND A #1(SOLD) 691218 PHILLIPS PETROLEUM CO.

206467  RUSHING 1-7H 0310000303 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

576990  RUTH 1-12 0320018403 BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
210256  RYCROFT 1-11H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
930180 SAM 1-19 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

930180 SAM 1-19 0320554703 CLEAR ENERGY LTD.

930180 SAM 1-19 203083 CHESAPEAKE MID-CONTINENT CORP.
397290  SANTA 1-17(SOLD) 756391 TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, IN
860001  SANTA FE 1-5 0320051703 DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

860001  SANTA FE 1-5 0320152403 RANGE RESOURCES LLC

210172 SARATOGA 1-24H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210056  SARATOGA 1-25H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
521840  SARKEYS #1-21(SOLD) 0321098603 ASABINE ROYALTY TRUST - DO NOT USE
214785  SAWYER 1-23H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
214785  SAWVYER 1-23H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
214785  SAWYER 1-23H 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

214785  SAWYER 1-23H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

213999  SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
213999  SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213999  SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH 0320549803 CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

203640  SCHEFFLER 1-21 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

214208  SCHOOF 1-17H 0322576703 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

493150  SCHROEDER 1-28 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

493150  SCHROEDER 1-28 0322548203 QEP RESOURCES INC

214220  SCOTT TRUST 1-15H 0323388103 QEP ENERGY COMPANY

214220  SCOTT TRUST 1-15H 0324197503 DORCHESTER MINERALS OKLAHOMA LP
210715  SEYLER 1-15 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
212587  SHAW 1-12H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

210812  SHIFFLETT 1-1-36XH 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210812  SHIFFLETT 1-1-36XH 0320040503 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
210812  SHIFFLETT 1-1-36XH 0320549803 CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

802440  SHOCKEY #1-32(SOLD) 748235 ST MARY OPERATING COMPANY

208585  SHOEMAKER 1-33 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210683  SHORTYS PLACE 1-2XH 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210683  SHORTYS PLACE 1-2XH 0310000503 THE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY
805030  SIMONS 1-16 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

805030  SIMONS 1-16 0320149203 QUESTAR EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION
805030  SIMONS 1-16 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

201260  SINCLAIR #1-21 NO LONGER US/0321428203 ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR

Royalty Interest
0.770834%
0.060156%
0.813802%
0.032532%
0.064161%
0.115951%
3.417969%
0.087622%
0.259502%
0.337929%
0.388734%
0.000429%
3.200760%
3.200750%
1.268937%
0.608724%
0.036620%
0.497150%
2.343750%
0.497150%
2.343750%
5.468750%
0.024742%
7.031250%
0.013021%
2.206111%
0.073860%
0.082487%
0.781250%
3.104553%
0.068247%
1.754554%
1.787342%

18.750000%
0.248933%
0.488281%
0.312500%
0.307798%
0.014693%
0.427433%
0.861733%
3.125000%
1.406252%
1.562500%
2.447920%
0.341797%
1.562500%
0.130208%
0.001221%
0.067113%
0.146990%
0.149141%
3.216330%
1.660323%
0.018737%
0.184440%
0.011575%
0.195000%
0.390700%
5.000000%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1
(Sorted by Well)

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR  OWNER_NAME

212119 212119 SINGER 1-18-7XH 0322576703 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
212119 212119  SINGER 1-18-7XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
213649 213649  SINGER 2-18-7XH 0322576703 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
213649 213649  SINGER 2-18-7XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
214462 214462  SKELTON 1-22-15XH 0320024103 BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY
214462 214462  SKELTON 1-22-15XH 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

214462 214462  SKELTON 1-22-15XH 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

214462 214462  SKELTON 1-22-15XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.
214462 214462  SKELTON 1-22-15XH 0320690703 DI ENERGY, INC.

214462 214462  SKELTON 1-22-15XH 0322576703 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
214462 214462  SKELTON 1-22-15XH 0325125503 COG HOLDINGS LLC

214462 214462  SKELTON 1-22-15XH 0325697103 BARON ENERGY INC

213307 213307  SKYE 1-19-18-7XH 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

213307 213307  SKYE 1-19-18-7XH 0321520703 NOBLE ENERGY INC

505200 505200  SOUTHER #1-31 (PLUGGED) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
505200 505200  SOUTHER #1-31 (PLUGGED) 0321098603 ASABINE ROYALTY TRUST - DO NOT USE

210808 210808 SPARKS 1-27H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

210026 210026 STANDRIDGE 1-32H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

724590 724590 STATE D 1-36(PLUGGED) 0320187703 UNIT PETROLEUM COMPANY

724590 724590 STATE D 1-36(PLUGGED) 0320690703 DI ENERGY, INC.

724590 724590 STATE D 1-36(PLUGGED) 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

950300 950300 STEERS 2-11 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

950300 950300 STEERS 2-11 552449 DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)
960220 960220 STEVENS #1-35 (SOLD) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

212259 212259 STEWART RANCH 1-34-27XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

212259 212259 STEWART RANCH 1-34-27XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

980340 980340 STRACK 1-28 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
980340 980340 STRACK 1-28 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

214760 214760  TANNENBAUM 1-23H 0320115403 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

214760 214760  TANNENBAUM 1-23H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

214760 214760  TANNENBAUM 1-23H 0321373503 MC MINERAL COMPANY LLC

214760 214760  TANNENBAUM 1-23H 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

214760 214760  TANNENBAUM 1-23H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

212645 212645 TAYLOR MADE 1-35-26XH 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

212645 212645 TAYLOR MADE 1-35-26XH 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

207125 207125 TED 1-5H 0320024103 BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY
207125 207125 TED 1-5H 0325681003 OXY USA INC

910240 910240  TERRY #1-34(PLUGGED) 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

910240 910240  TERRY #1-34(PLUGGED) 0320136703 AOXY USA, INC. - DO NOT USE

910240 910240  TERRY #1-34(PLUGGED) 0320554703 CLEAR ENERGY LTD.

803470 803470  THARP 1-16 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

802450 802450 THOMAS #1-27(SOLD) 0320582803 CONTINENTAL OPERATING CO.

802450 802450  THOMAS #1-27(SOLD) CONTIN CONTINENTAL OPERATING CO.

712300 712300 THOMASA1-2 0320051703 DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.

213855 213855 THURSTON 1-35H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

801580 801580  TOHO STATE UNIT #1(SOLD) 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

801580 801580  TOHO STATE UNIT #1(SOLD) 501898 APACHE CORPORATION

840001 840001  TOM 1-11(SOLD) 0320149203 QUESTAR EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION
212569 212569  TRIPLE RIMER 1-35-26XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

212569 212569  TRIPLE RIMER 1-35-26XH 0324683303 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION LLC

210463 210463 TROOK 1-1H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
606620 606620  TRUST 1-23 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

606620 606620  TRUST 1-23 0320036903 CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC

207349 207349  TUCKER 2-26H 0320060303 ENCORE ENERGY PARTNERS OPERATING, L
207349 207349  TUCKER 2-26H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
830060 830060  TUCKER A 26A-4 0320060103 ENCORE OPERATING LP

830060 830060  TUCKER A 26A-4 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207471 207471 TYSON 1-16H 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

212122 212122 VANARKEL 1-15H 0323388103 QEP ENERGY COMPANY

807750 807750  VELMA #1-19 WSW 0321443303 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Royalty Interest
0.217032%
0.260003%
0.133145%
0.396986%
0.080174%
0.106586%
0.105863%
0.023232%
0.158793%
0.211724%
0.044725%
0.026356%
0.077141%
0.084089%
0.485830%
3.150560%
0.305176%
0.207568%
0.520840%
0.520840%
0.830080%
0.097656%
0.020068%
0.365627%
0.414504%
0.006527%
1.171876%
4.687500%
0.039062%
0.097657%
0.073242%
0.146484%
0.000237%
0.137360%
0.041843%
1.165393%
1.189866%
0.347222%
2.083333%
0.488282%
0.878910%

13.792194%
0.059610%
1.418000%
0.077125%
7.731484%

11.018900%
0.625030%
0.039227%
0.003821%
0.878906%
0.024420%
0.481250%
0.073242%
0.366211%
0.073242%
0.366211%
1.001953%
0.312500%

12.500000%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1
(Sorted by Well)

Exhibit 2

WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR  OWNER_NAME

210809 210809  VESTA MARIE 1-29H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

662600 662600  VICKIK 1-10 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

662600 662600  VICKI K 1-10 0321428003 OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
207057 207057  VIOLET 1-31 0321428203 ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
210335 210335  VIRGIL 1-30H 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
210335 210335  VIRGIL 1-30H 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

806040 806040  VIRGINIA 1-19 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

627740 627740  VON TUNGELN 1-20 0320037703 CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION, L.L.C.

627740 627740  VON TUNGELN 1-20 0321520703 NOBLE ENERGY INC

940240 940240  WAGNON #1-21 (SOLD) 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

210498 210498  WANZER 1-28H 0320056503 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION

805835 805835  WATSON 1-19 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

850001 850001  WAVERLY 1-12 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

206666 206666  WAYNE 1-24 0310000403 ATHE MINERAL RESOURCES COMPANY-DNU
201280 201280  WEBBER 1-19 0321428203 ONRR FOR BIA - DEP OF THE INTERIOR
800060 800060  WEBER 25-1(SOLD) 0320007103 APACHE CORPORATION

848990 848990  WELLS 1-6 CADDO 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

742740 742740  WELLS 1-6 DEWEY 0321773203 SABINE ROYALTY TRUST

742740 742740  WELLS 1-6 DEWEY 555305 DI ENERGY, INC.

207275 207275  WESLEY ADAMS 1-36H 0320120203 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
207275 207275  WESLEY ADAMS 1-36H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

207275 207275  WESLEY ADAMS 1-36H 0322548203 QEP RESOURCES INC

212043 212043  WHATLEY 1-20H 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

212043 212043  WHATLEY 1-20H 0320162803 SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

212043 212043  WHATLEY 1-20H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

213604 213604  WHATLEY 2-20H 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

213604 213604  WHATLEY 2-20H 0320162803 SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

213604 213604  WHATLEY 2-20H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

511290 511290  WICKERT 1-20 0320018403 BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
511290 511290  WICKERT 1-20 0321428003 OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE
207089 207089  WILBANKS 1-32H 0310000303 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

207089 207089  WILBANKS 1-32H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213032 213032  WILBERN 1-15H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
213032 213032  WILBERN 1-15H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

213032 213032 WILBERN 1-15H 0321520703 NOBLE ENERGY INC

212009 212009  WILKERSON 1-20H 0325368503 EXXON MOBIL CORP C/O XTO ENERGY INC
212662 212662  WILKINS 1-29H 0325125503 COG HOLDINGS LLC

210682 210682  WILLIAMS 1-24H 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

207261 207261  WILSON 2-14H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207261 207261  WILSON 2-14H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

208355 208355  WILSON 3-14H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
208355 208355  WILSON 3-14H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

208356 208356  WILSON 4-14H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
208356 208356  WILSON 4-14H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

206315 206315  WILSON B 14-12H 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

206315 206315  WILSON B 14-12H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
206315 206315  WILSON B 14-12H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

950070 950070  WINTERS #1-20(SOLD) 685870 OXLEY PETROLEUM

358040 358040  WOLFE UNIT 1-33(SOLD) 0321428103 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-MMS
206699 206699  WOLOHON 1-19H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
206699 206699  WOLOHON 1-19H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

207219 207219  WOLOHON 2-19H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207219 207219  WOLOHON 2-19H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

207220 207220  WOLOHON 3-19H 0320130703 NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT
207220 207220  WOLOHON 3-19H 0321769603 APEC MINERALS L.P. - DO NOT USE

970360 970360 WOOD 1-24 0310000003 CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

210183 210183  WOODS 1-35H 0320040503 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
210183 210183  WOODS 1-35H 0320549803 CIMAREX ENERGY CO.

212121 212121  WOOTEN 1-28H 0322254103 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO. LP

210255 210255  WRAY 1-1H 0320137603 PANHANDLE OIL AND GAS INC.

Royalty Interest
0.117188%
0.497160%
2.343750%
5.428388%
0.011941%
0.252750%
0.064161%
0.195310%
1.367190%
0.390625%
1.953123%
0.064161%
0.137700%
4.687500%
2.477542%

12.500000%
4.687500%
0.393103%
0.129562%
0.131836%
0.097657%
0.048828%
1.757812%
0.057870%
0.078125%
1.757812%
0.057870%
0.078125%
0.325520%
0.781250%
0.329590%
0.219727%
0.006330%
0.223214%
1.041667%
1.098633%
0.008138%
1.367188%
0.585938%
0.167606%
0.585938%
0.167606%
0.585938%
0.167606%
0.020559%
0.585938%
0.167606%
0.073241%

16.666670%
3.246421%
1.570735%
3.246421%
1.570735%
3.246421%
1.570735%
0.012761%
0.010892%
0.010891%
3.914213%
0.924267%



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Excluded Owners from Sub-Class 1
(Sorted by Well)

Exhibit 2
WELL_NBR On Class W WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR  OWNER_NAME

212504 212504  YELL 1-16-9XH 0320018403 BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY LP
212504 212504  YELL 1-16-9XH 0322894803 LINN ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC

671520 671520  YOUNG 1-23 0320045603 XTO ENERGY INC

671520 671520  YOUNG 1-23 0325681003 OXY USA INC

474630 474630  YOUNG UNIT 1-22 0321428103 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-MMS

212442 212442 ZELDA 1-36H 0320131903 NOBLE ENERGY INC

Royalty Interest
1.241111%
0.013925%
1.979173%
8.333330%
1.041667%
1.230469%



Exhibit 3



Exhibit 3
OWNER_NBR
0320039903
0323478903
0320978803
0326501203
0321498003
0325792003
0326737503
0322526303
0326618303
0326684003
0326603903
0321644303
0324023303
0326759303
0323497403
0320493203
0326737403
0323004703
0323719103
0324006203
0324023203
0320550103
0320039803
0320039703
0323630303
0326619703
0320581003
0326523703
0326692303
0324069903
0326512603
0326471803
0321114903
0326619003
0322871503
0324553303
0327234203
0326692603
0326337603
0323763803
0324005703
0325137103
0323877603

Strack v Continental Resources Inc.

Opt-Outs Removed from Sub-Class 1 Allocation

OWNER_NAME
ACITATION 2002 INVES - DO NOT USE
ADELLE ICE IRREV TRUST DTD 4/10/201
ALLEN E. & RITA F. HAYDEN

AMY AND AARON HUNTER JT
ANDRA JO FENDER NEASE

ANGELA KAY GRIBBLE

AUBA LANEE BAKER MAHONEY

BEA BOWMAN

BERTHA M NICKEL

BERTHA M NICKEL TR DTD 8 24 06
BETTY J WOLDRIDGE
BEVERLY PERRY CURRIER

BLANCHE LUCILLE SWEENEY LIFE TENANT
BRADLEY L JONES

BRICE NILES SCHOU

CABCO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
CALDWELL 2009 REV TR DTD 5/8/09
CASKEY FAMILY TRUST DTD 6-10-04
CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS
CHRISTENSEN INVESTMENTS LLC
CHRISTOPHER W & KARI JEAN DIDIER JT
CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LT - DO NO
CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
CITATION 2004 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
CLIFFORD & EVELYN BAKER REV. TRUST
COFFEY LIV TR DTD 7/5/2004
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
DANNY RAY MASQUELIER IRREVOCABLE
DELMAR LEE SHANTZ

DICKEY FAMILY LLC

DON CHRIS CHRISTENSEN

DREW COMBS

DWAYNE E JANZEN AND

EDWARD SCHANTZ

EILEEN AMES 1991 REV LIV TR
EILIZABETH ANN LEVINSON

EL GATO HOLDINGS LLC

ELDON SHANTZ

EMMA EUGENIA KIRKPATRICK FAMILY
FAIRVIEW CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
FERRIS JONES

FRANK MORRIS FORD JR

FREIDA M BECK



0322996803
0323213403
0324024703
0326160303
0323993803
590643

0324027503
0323763903
0326511503
0323500003
508580

0326737203
0326744703
0326602903
0323921403
0324024903
0326814103
0322057503
0322932003
0323719003
0323004603
0326692403
0326503303
0324035303
0326815403
0324035403
0325792103
0322110703
0327065403
0326504203
0327324203
0326603603
0323993603
0324036603
0324546603
0326471703
0326403203
0326836403
0320779503
659741

0323262603
0321846203
0326692503
0326602803
0326620103
0326160403
0321401003

GARY G JONES LIFE ESTATE

HAL G MCKNIGHT

HAMAR OIL AND GAS LLC

HAROLD SLAGELL TRUST
HAZEL SUE EDGEWORTH

HELEN GHOLSTON TRUSTEE OF HELEN
J D AMES 1991 REVOCABLE LIVING TRUS
J.B. RICHARDSON &
JACQUELINE JONES GRAVES
JAMES M TISDALE

JAMES M. & LULA BENTON

JANICE K STINSON

JANICE LYNN HUBER REV TR DTD 4 6 15
JANICE ROWLAND HUBER

JEA LLC

JEFFERY LYNN HAMAR

JIMMIE ICE AND VICKI ICE TRUST
JO ANN WYLIE

JOHN & LINDA BRUNDAGE LIVING
JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

JOHN E CASKEY

JOY PAYNE DELEON

KATHLEEN C WALKER TR DTD 11-18-99
KERI DAWN DICKERSON

KIMBERLY KAY LITSCH TYSON
KIMBERLY KAYE LIEBSCHER

KIMMIE DALETTA CORBIN

LT WEST AND

LARRY NILES & KONEA A JONES REV
LAURA CORNELL AKA

LESSERT LLC

LEX MAJORS TRUST

LINDA C GREENING
LINDA SUE BOILEAU

LINDA SUE MENZEL

LISA COMBS CROSS

LORETTA PROPPS

LRM LAND & MINERAL INC

LU ANN ALEXANDER

LUETTA F. MINTON

LYLE RESOURCES LLC

MARILYN SHOOK

MARILYN YODER

MARK ROWLAND

MARY KATHRYN RALSTON
MAURICE SLAGELL TRUST FBO
MCNEILL TRADING CORPORATION



0325399003
0325398903
0325955303
0325628803
0323743803
0326505003
0324170803
0324036403
0323497503
0324023003
0323012403
0321403203
0324224503
0326604003
0326276703
0323813503
0323315803
0323499703
0325137003
0326737303
0326523803
0326602703
0326403903
0326797903
0326512703
0326511603
0326523603
0324311803
0326603203
0326603003
0322981803
0326692203
0326977003
0326603703
0325255603
0326620603
0326505803
0326620703
0321231703
0324224803
0325137203
0323993703
0326618703
0322730003
0321094803
0324224903
0326404003

MERIT ENERGY PARTNERS DIII LP
MERIT ENERGY PARTNERS III LP
MERIT HUGOTON LP

MERIT PARTNERS LP
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

MICHAEL BRYAN CORNELL, JR
MICHAEL D JONES

MICHAEL THOMAS CHRISTENSEN
MICHELLE SCHOU FRYAR

MILTON K KIRKPATRICK REVOCABLE TRST
MONCRIEF OIL AND GAS MASTER LLC
NEVA MCRAY

NORMAN G SLOAN

ODEAN HUIATT AKA BARTON HUIATT
PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PATRICIA ANN PAYNE 2006
PATRICK T CORNELL

PAULINE M LOVE A/K/A PAULA M LOVE
PHYLLIS R HIGHTOWER

PRESTON WAYNE MASQUELIER

RAY LEE BURGMAN

REONNA GOSSEN
RICHARD LEE STEPHENS

ROGER DEAN CHRISTENSEN

RONALD EUGENE JONES

RONNIE GENE MASQUELIER

ROSS K PICKENS

ROY DEE BURGMAN

SANDRA J WYATT & JOHN L WYATT HWIT
SARATOGA INVESTMENTS LP
SHANTZ 4 INC

SHARON BROWN

SHELLY HAMAR IRREV TR DTD 12 23 14
SHERIDAN HOLDING COMPANY | LLC
STANLEY JAY SCHANTZ

STEVEN AND JULIE CORNELLJT
STEVEN B AND CAROL R WICHERT JT
SUE ELLA KRENGER REVOCABLE TRUST
SUE S REEVES TRUST DTD 12/20/94
SUSAN WAGNER

THERESA BARNES

TURKEY TRAX TR DTD 7/7/2000

VICKI BEASLEY

VICKI SUE ICE, TENANTS IN COMMON
VIRGINIA SLOAN LESSERT

WALTER SLAGELL TRUST



792064 WAYNE E WOODSON LIVING TRUST
0326603103 WILFRED GAROLD ROBINSON
0325092003 ZELLA K HOOK 1995 REVOCABLE LIV TR



Exhibit 4



Strack v Continental Resources Inc.
Well-by-Well Detail of Opt-Outs Removed from Sub-Class 1 Allocation
(Sorted by Well)

Exhibit 4

WELL_NBR WELL_NAME OWNER_NBR OWNER_NAME

214210 AC WALTERS 1-27H 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

213929 AKIN 1-27-22XH 0326501203 AMY AND AARON HUNTER JT

213929 AKIN 1-27-22XH 0326503303 KATHLEEN C WALKER TR DTD 11-18-99
213929 AKIN 1-27-22XH 0326504203 LAURA CORNELL AKA

213929 AKIN 1-27-22XH 0326505003 MICHAEL BRYAN CORNELL, JR

213929 AKIN 1-27-22XH 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC

213929 AKIN 1-27-22XH 0323499703 PATRICK T CORNELL

213929 AKIN 1-27-22XH 0322981803 SARATOGA INVESTMENTS LP

213929 AKIN 1-27-22XH 0326505803 STEVEN AND JULIE CORNELLJT

210252 AMES 1-32H 0322871503 EILEEN AMES 1991 REV LIV TR

210252 AMES 1-32H 0323921403 JEA LLC

982901 AOWU TR 1 0320581003 COMMIISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
982902 AOWU TR 2 0320581003 COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
982903 AOWU TR 3 0320581003 COMMIISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
982944 AOWU TR 42A 0321846203 MARILYN SHOOK

982945 AOWU TR 42B 0321846203 MARILYN SHOOK

213153 BANKS 1-12-13XH 0326276703 PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

213153 BANKS 1-12-13XH 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC

210334 BEADLES 1-26H 0322981803 SARATOGA INVESTMENTS LP

210266 BEAM 1-35H 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

210266 BEAM 1-35H 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

210382 BECK 1-3H 0324553303 EILIZABETH ANN LEVINSON

210382 BECK 1-3H 0323877603 FREIDA M BECK

210668 BEERS 1-7H 0323763803 FAIRVIEW CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
210668 BEERS 1-7H 0323763903 J.B. RICHARDSON &

212581 BETTY JEAN 1-8-5XH 0323213403 HAL G MCKNIGHT

212581 BETTY JEAN 1-8-5XH 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC

980300 BEVERLY 1-19 0320581003 COMMIISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
210265 BIRT 1-13H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC

214524 BREWER 1-22-27XH 0326276703 PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

214524 BREWER 1-22-27XH 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC

206305 BRUCE 1-15 0320581003 COMMIISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
205760 BURNETT 1-16 (PLUGGED) 0320581003 COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
213149 BUSER 1-19-30XH 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

213149 BUSER 1-19-30XH 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

213149 BUSER 1-19-30XH 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC

210021 CARTER 1-15H 0322932003 JOHN & LINDA BRUNDAGE LIVING
214645 CELESTA 1-5-32XH 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

214645 CELESTA 1-5-32XH 0320039803 CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
214645 CELESTA 1-5-32XH 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

214645 CELESTA 1-5-32XH 0324546603 LINDA SUE MENZEL

214645 CELESTA 1-5-32XH 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

212227 CHALFANT 1-7H 0320039803 CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
212227 CHALFANT 1-7H 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

212243 CHARLES 1-36H 0323262603 LYLE RESOURCES LLC

212243 CHARLES 1-36H 0325955303 MERIT HUGOTON LP

213230 CHEEK 1-20H 0320039803 CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
920060 CHET 1-19 SWD 0321231703 SUE ELLA KRENGER REVOCABLE TRUST
213150 CIRCLE D 1-35H 0326276703 PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

800030 CLIFT-THORNTON #1-36(SOLD) 590643 HELEN GHOLSTON TRUSTEE OF HELEN
210263 COLBERT 1-32H 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

210263 COLBERT 1-32H 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

210263 COLBERT 1-32H 0324546603 LINDA SUE MENZEL

210441 CONDIT 1-5H 0320039803 CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
210441 CONDIT 1-5H 0324546603 LINDA SUE MENZEL

210441 CONDIT 1-5H 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

213646 CONDIT 2-5H 0320039803 CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
213646 CONDIT 2-5H 0324546603 LINDA SUE MENZEL

213646 CONDIT 2-5H 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

Royalty Interest
0.520833%
0.292782%
1.566986%
0.417515%
0.417515%
0.178234%
0.981421%
0.268646%
0.292782%
4.687500%
4.687500%

18.750000%
18.750000%
18.750000%
0.669642%
0.669642%
0.455284%
0.051306%
1.367188%
0.146484%
0.146484%
1.229871%
2.459742%
0.112511%
2.404649%
0.029532%
0.029532%
3.077678%
0.026367%
1.082554%
0.293370%
0.003047%
14.062500%
0.141101%
0.141101%
0.063966%
1.171875%
0.109951%
0.009037%
0.109951%
0.005428%
0.073086%
0.194495%
1.564002%
2.197266%
1.611328%
0.439453%
0.001486%
0.432861%
0.274656%
0.292969%
0.292969%
0.009846%
0.027627%
0.001214%
0.116994%
0.028931%
0.001387%
0.116994%



920310 CONLEY, B. A. #1-27(PLUGGED) 0320581003 COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE 2.343750%

210343 CROMWELL 1-1H 0323004703 CASKEY FAMILY TRUST DTD 6-10-04 0.888761%
210343 CROMWELL 1-1H 0326471803 DREW COMBS 1.048506%
210343 CROMWELL 1-1H 0323004603 JOHN E CASKEY 0.888761%
210343 CROMWELL 1-1H 0326471703 LISA COMBS CROSS 1.048505%
206517 CRONKHITE 1-20 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.073242%
210720 CROOM 1-33H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.058867%
213038 CUNNINGHAM 1-5H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.107644%
213038 CUNNINGHAM 1-5H 0322981803 SARATOGA INVESTMENTS LP 0.273207%
210127 DANA 1-29H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.041016%
210723 DAWKINS 1-20H 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS 0.107422%
210723 DAWKINS 1-20H 0323213403 HAL G MCKNIGHT 0.058594%
210723 DAWKINS 1-20H 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS 0.107422%
210723 DAWKINS 1-20H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.066132%
213147 DAY 1-26-35XH 0326276703 PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP 0.305167%
210504 DIDIER 1-20H 0324023203 CHRISTOPHER W & KARI JEAN DIDIER JT 5.000000%
210504 DIDIER 1-20H 0326337603 EMMA EUGENIA KIRKPATRICK FAMILY 2.500000%
210504 DIDIER 1-20H 0326814103 JIMMIE ICE AND VICKI ICE TRUST 0.146485%
210504 DIDIER 1-20H 0324023003 MILTON K KIRKPATRICK REVOCABLE TRST 2.500000%
210504 DIDIER 1-20H 0321094803 VICKI SUE ICE, TENANTS IN COMMON 0.146485%
209331 DORIS 1-25H 0322526303 BEA BOWMAN 0.468750%
213161 DUNGAN 1-31-30XH 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR. 0.155561%
207065 DURWARD 1-5H 0321403203 NEVA MCRAY 0.007584%
202350 EARLENE 1-9 0321094803 VICKI SUE ICE, TENANTS IN COMMON 0.390625%
485540 EDNA 1-33 (PLUGGED) 0320581003 COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE 12.500000%
212425 ELY 1-25-36XH 0320039803 CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE 0.091379%
212425 ELY 1-25-36XH 0325137103 FRANK MORRIS FORD JR 1.042298%
212425 ELY 1-25-36XH 0323213403 HAL G MCKNIGHT 1.827590%
212425 ELY 1-25-36XH 0325137003 PAULINE M LOVE A/K/A PAULA M LOVE 3.956216%
212425 ELY 1-25-36XH 0325137203 SUSAN WAGNER 0.187059%
940100 EMMA 1-19 0321231703 SUE ELLA KRENGER REVOCABLE TRUST 0.001486%
213300 EWING 1-13-12XH 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.248799%
214175 FARMS 1-25-36XH 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.020634%
213885 FIECK 1-2H 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS 0.032366%
213885 FIECK 1-2H 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS 0.032366%
213885 FIECK 1-2H 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR. 0.064732%
213155 FLANAGAN 1-26-35XH 0325955303 MERIT HUGOTON LP 1.501102%
213155 FLANAGAN 1-26-35XH 0326276703 PAISANO ENERGY FUND | LP 0.096131%
212044 FORREST 1-8H 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS 0.249216%
212044 FORREST 1-8H 0320039803 CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE 1.504817%
212044 FORREST 1-8H 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS 0.249216%
212044 FORREST 1-8H 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR. 0.996864%
213541 FORREST 2-8H 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS 0.249216%
213541 FORREST 2-8H 0320039803 CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE 1.492497%
213541 FORREST 2-8H 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS 0.249216%
213541 FORREST 2-8H 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR. 0.996864%
214206 GALA 1-22H 0323743803 MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR. 0.195313%
214122 GALVIN 1-22-27XH 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS 0.032114%
214122 GALVIN 1-22-27XH 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS 0.032114%
214122 GALVIN 1-22-27XH 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.014040%
850003 GARLAND 1 0320978803 ALLEN E. & RITA F. HAYDEN 0.027260%
850003 GARLAND 1 0322730003 VICKI BEASLEY 0.028630%
870110 GARNER 1-10 0320581003 COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE 1.743160%
214059 GEORGE 1-17H 0323213403 HAL G MCKNIGHT 0.036505%
210300 GILL 1-4H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.029151%
213764 GOFF 1-15-10XH 0325955303 MERIT HUGOTON LP 0.188676%
860004 GORE PARK 1-8 508580 JAMES M. & LULA BENTON 0.018872%
212596 GREEN ACRES 1-36H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.021973%
210734 GRIBI 1-22 0323719103 CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS 0.048828%
210734 GRIBI 1-22 0323719003 JOHN DAVID BURRUSS 0.048828%
210391 GRIFFITH 1-31H 0323004703 CASKEY FAMILY TRUST DTD 6-10-04 0.704281%
210391 GRIFFITH 1-31H 0323004603 JOHN E CASKEY 0.704280%
210391 GRIFFITH 1-31H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 1.563773%

212047 GUTHERY 1-34H 0323813503 PAISANO ENERGY LLC 0.008789%



210314
210452
214339
214341
214342
214343
213256
213950
213950
213950
213950
213950
213950
213950
213950
213950
213950
213950
210250
210746
210746
210477
210477
214526
214526
212014
212014
213611
213611
213612
213612
213613
213613
213614
213614
213615
213615
213616
213616
213617
213617
214525
214525
214740
214740
214740
214740
801780
214621
210199
210199
210199
213033
213033
213033
210499
210499
210499
210499
210493
213951
213951
213951
213951

HANSELL 1-3-34XH
HARPE 1-9H

HARTLEY 1-29H
HARTLEY 3-29H
HARTLEY 4-29H
HARTLEY 5-29H

HAVENS 1-23-26XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HECKENBERG 1-19-30XH
HELZER 1-35H

HERRING 1-7H

HERRING 1-7H

HIPPARD 1-31H
HIPPARD 1-31H
HONEYCUTT 10-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 10-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 1-22H
HONEYCUTT 1-22H
HONEYCUTT 2-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 2-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 3-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 3-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 4-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 4-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 5-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 5-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 6-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 6-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 7-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 7-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 8-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 8-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 9-22-15XH
HONEYCUTT 9-22-15XH
HOOK 1-21H

HOOK 1-21H

HOOK 1-21H

HOOK 1-21H

HORN #2-18 (SOLD)
HOWRY TRUST 1-20H
HUMPHREYS 1-2H
HUMPHREYS 1-2H
HUMPHREYS 1-2H
HUNDLEY 1-20H
HUNDLEY 1-20H
HUNDLEY 1-20H
HUTCHENS 1-26H
HUTCHENS 1-26H
HUTCHENS 1-26H
HUTCHENS 1-26H

IGO 1-27H

IRETA 1-4-9XH

IRETA 1-4-9XH

IRETA 1-4-9XH

IRETA 1-4-9XH

0323813503
0324069903
0323813503
0323813503
0323813503
0323813503
0325955303
0326603903
0326744703
0326602903
0326603603
0326602803
0326604003
0326602703
0326603203
0326603003
0326603703
0326603103
0322526303
0324036603
0324036403
0324006203
0324005703
0320039803
0325955303
0320550103
0320039803
0320039803
0325955303
0320039803
0325955303
0320039803
0325955303
0320039803
0325955303
0320039803
0325955303
0320039803
0325955303
0320039803
0325955303
0320039803
0325955303
0326618303
0326684003
0326619703
0326618703
0320581003
0320039803
0325792003
0320581003
0325792103
0325399003
0325398903
0325628803
0320581003
0324005703
0324027503
0323921403
0323743803
0326692303
0326692603
0326337603
0326692403

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

DICKEY FAMILY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

MERIT HUGOTON LP

BETTY J WOLDRIDGE

JANICE LYNN HUBER REV TR DTD 4 6 15
JANICE ROWLAND HUBER

LEX MAJORS TRUST

MARK ROWLAND

ODEAN HUIATT AKA BARTON HUIATT
RAY LEE BURGMAN

ROY DEE BURGMAN

SANDRA J WYATT & JOHN L WYATT HWIT
SHELLY HAMAR IRREV TR DTD 12 23 14
WILFRED GAROLD ROBINSON

BEA BOWMAN

LINDA SUE BOILEAU

MICHAEL THOMAS CHRISTENSEN
CHRISTENSEN INVESTMENTS LLC

FERRIS JONES

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LT - DO NO
CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

BERTHA M NICKEL

BERTHA M NICKEL TR DTD 8 24 06
COFFEY LIV TR DTD 7/5/2004

TURKEY TRAX TR DTD 7/7/2000
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
ANGELA KAY GRIBBLE

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
KIMMIE DALETTA CORBIN

MERIT ENERGY PARTNERS DIII LP

MERIT ENERGY PARTNERS Il LP

MERIT PARTNERS LP

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
FERRIS JONES

J D AMES 1991 REVOCABLE LIVING TRUS
JEALLC

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

DELMAR LEE SHANTZ

ELDON SHANTZ

EMMA EUGENIA KIRKPATRICK FAMILY
JOY PAYNE DELEON

0.063001%
0.356433%
0.041016%
0.041016%
0.041016%
0.041016%
0.018599%
0.509299%
0.205267%
0.076975%
0.549459%
0.868738%
0.521903%
0.000077%
0.051317%
0.753982%
1.565710%
1.480892%
1.640625%
1.222045%
1.222045%
4.904605%
0.874211%
0.356211%
0.105250%
0.537109%
0.537109%
0.324790%
0.123531%
0.497471%
0.023063%
0.360239%
0.102906%
0.268770%
0.156125%
0.358306%
0.104031%
0.360562%
0.102719%
0.514282%
0.013281%
0.360024%
0.103031%
0.537109%
1.171875%
1.708984%
1.708984%
6.250000%
0.439453%
0.578597%
2.255369%
0.578597%
0.005468%
0.014355%
0.253613%
2.343750%
0.319602%
0.500000%
0.750000%
0.520833%
0.002466%
0.002465%
0.088196%
0.035904%



213951
213951
213951
213951
213951
213951
210724
210724
210724
210724
204180
207276
209231
210483
210483
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213931
213928
213928
213928
213928
213928
213928
213130
213130
870120
213030
214278
213272
213272
213272
213272
213272
213779
213779
213779
213779
213779
213779
213779
210218
212578
212578
212578
212578
213927
213927
213927
213927
214260
214260

IRETA 1-4-9XH
IRETA 1-4-9XH
IRETA 1-4-9XH
IRETA 1-4-9XH
IRETA 1-4-9XH
IRETA 1-4-9XH

J D 1-25H

J D 1-25H

J D 1-25H

J D 1-25H

JACKAL 1-16 SWD
JACKSON 1-8H
JENE 1-36H

JENNA 1-21H
JENNA 1-21H
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
JONES BAY 1-7-6XH
KALSU 1-35-2-11XH
KALSU 1-35-2-11XH
KALSU 1-35-2-11XH
KALSU 1-35-2-11XH
KALSU 1-35-2-11XH
KALSU 1-35-2-11XH
KEELE 1-22-21XH
KEELE 1-22-21XH
KNOTT 1-10

KOLT 1-17H
LANGWORTHY 1-33H
LEDA SPARKS 1-33H
LEDA SPARKS 1-33H
LEDA SPARKS 1-33H
LEDA SPARKS 1-33H
LEDA SPARKS 1-33H

LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH
LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH
LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH
LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH
LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH
LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH
LINDA ANN 1-27-22XH

LOU 1-16H

LOVE 1-26-23XH
LOVE 1-26-23XH
LOVE 1-26-23XH
LOVE 1-26-23XH

LOVELACE FARMS 1-29-20XH
LOVELACE FARMS 1-29-20XH
LOVELACE FARMS 1-29-20XH
LOVELACE FARMS 1-29-20XH

LOWE 2-6
LOWE 2-6

0324035303
0324035403
0326692503
0324023003
0323315803
0326692203
0324027503
0323921403
0323813503
0324311803
0320581003
0322110703
0322526303
0322996803
0326276703
0326618303
0326619703
0326619003
0327234203
0326160303
0326403203
0326620103
0326160403
0326276703
0323813503
0326403903
0326620603
0326620703
0326618703
0326404003
0325792003
0320581003
0326337603
0326815403
0325792103
0324023003
0325955303
0326977003
0320581003
0320581003
0323813503
0325399003
0325398903
0325628803
0323743803
0325255603
0326512603
0326511503
0327065403
0326276703
0323813503
0326512703
0326511603
0323213403
0325137103
0323213403
0325137003
0325137203
0326759303
0324036603
0324170803
0324036403
0323813503
0322981803

KERI DAWN DICKERSON

KIMBERLY KAYE LIEBSCHER

MARILYN YODER

MILTON K KIRKPATRICK REVOCABLE TRST
PATRICIA ANN PAYNE 2006

SHANTZ 4 INC

J D AMES 1991 REVOCABLE LIVING TRUS
JEALLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

ROSS K PICKENS

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
LT WEST AND

BEA BOWMAN

GARY G JONES LIFE ESTATE

PAISANO ENERGY FUND | LP

BERTHA M NICKEL

COFFEY LIV TR DTD 7/5/2004

EDWARD SCHANTZ

EL GATO HOLDINGS LLC

HAROLD SLAGELL TRUST

LORETTA PROPPS

MARY KATHRYN RALSTON

MAURICE SLAGELL TRUST FBO
PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

REONNA GOSSEN

STANLEY JAY SCHANTZ

STEVEN B AND CAROL R WICHERT JT
TURKEY TRAX TR DTD 7/7/2000
WALTER SLAGELL TRUST

ANGELA KAY GRIBBLE
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
EMMA EUGENIA KIRKPATRICK FAMILY
KIMBERLY KAY LITSCH TYSON

KIMMIE DALETTA CORBIN

MILTON K KIRKPATRICK REVOCABLE TRST
MERIT HUGOTON LP

SHARON BROWN

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

MERIT ENERGY PARTNERS DIII LP
MERIT ENERGY PARTNERS Il LP

MERIT PARTNERS LP

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

SHERIDAN HOLDING COMPANY | LLC
DON CHRIS CHRISTENSEN

JACQUELINE JONES GRAVES

LARRY NILES & KONEA A JONES REV
PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

ROGER DEAN CHRISTENSEN

RONALD EUGENE JONES

HAL G MCKNIGHT

FRANK MORRIS FORD JR

HAL G MCKNIGHT

PAULINE M LOVE A/K/A PAULA M LOVE
SUSAN WAGNER

BRADLEY L JONES

LINDA SUE BOILEAU

MICHAEL D JONES

MICHAEL THOMAS CHRISTENSEN
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

SARATOGA INVESTMENTS LP

0.457098%
0.457099%
0.035904%
0.088196%
1.445022%
0.143614%
0.633542%
1.000000%
0.845811%
0.916211%
14.062500%
0.076653%
0.937500%
3.808594%
0.577148%
0.048612%
0.048612%
0.464370%
0.019843%
0.317481%
0.019843%
0.464370%
0.059528%
0.072559%
0.015715%
0.006614%
0.464370%
0.464370%
0.194448%
0.292678%
0.351337%
1.147735%
0.017388%
0.444297%
0.351337%
0.017388%
0.007789%
0.112156%
1.743160%
1.757813%
0.058867%
0.018526%
0.048631%
0.859150%
0.073242%
0.087891%
0.365910%
0.384206%
1.701482%
0.111996%
0.420829%
0.365910%
0.384206%
0.018247%
0.444427%
0.779269%
0.998438%
0.115673%
1.496363%
0.232400%
1.496363%
0.232400%
0.167824%
0.366950%



209061
209061
209061
209061
209061
210322
207149
213952
213952
213952
213952
213952
213952
213952
213952
213952
213952
213952
213108
615060
210057
495910
213039
278230
278231
210873
850013
850013
214258
214258
210444
940720
210684
210684
210670
201110
212012
204240
212144
210762
210762
210762
210336
206180
207030
212583
214134
214134
210432
210432
210432
213597
213597
213598
213598
213599
213599
213600
213600
213601
213601
213602
213602
213603

LOWERS 1-14H

LOWERS 1-14H

LOWERS 1-14H

LOWERS 1-14H

LOWERS 1-14H

LYLE 1-30HR

MARILYN 1-29H

MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MATLI BROTHERS 2-24-13XH
MAULDIN 1-27-22XH
MCCOMAS 1-25
MCDONALD 1-13H
MCDOWELL #1

MEADORS 1-28H

MIILLER #1 #2 #3 -36 (PLUGGED)
MIILLER #1-#2-#3-36 (PLUGGED)

MILLS 1-21H
MUNGER 1-6
MUNGER 1-6
NANCY J 1-28H
NANCY J 1-28H
NASH 1-5H

NEWALLA STATE #2-16(PLUGGED)

NIGHTENGALE 1-16H
NIGHTENGALE 1-16H
OAKES 1-30H
O'BRIEN #1-16
ODOM 1-4-33XH
OKLAHOMA LAND TRUST 1-20
PAINTER 1-19H
PAYNE 1-10H
PAYNE 1-10H
PAYNE 1-10H
PAYNE 1-14H
PHIPPS 1-8
PINKERTON 1-8
PIPKIN 1-28H
POTEET 10-17-20XH
POTEET 10-17-20XH
POTEET 1-17H
POTEET 1-17H
POTEET 1-17H
POTEET 2-17-20XH
POTEET 2-17-20XH
POTEET 3-17-20XH
POTEET 3-17-20XH
POTEET 4-17-20XH
POTEET 4-17-20XH
POTEET 5-17-20XH
POTEET 5-17-20XH
POTEET 6-17-20XH
POTEET 6-17-20XH
POTEET 7-17-20XH
POTEET 7-17-20XH
POTEET 8-17-20XH

0327324203
0324224503
0323813503
0324224803
0324224903
0323262603
0320581003
0326737503
0326737403
0323630303
0326523703
0323993803
0326737203
0323813503
0326737303
0326523803
0326523603
0323993703
0323813503
0323813503
0320581003
0321846203
0323743803
659741

659741

0323813503
0321114903
0322057503
0323743803
0323813503
0323813503
0320581003
0325955303
0323813503
0322526303
0320581003
0320581003
0323813503
0323213403
0324035303
0324035403
0323315803
0326276703
0321644303
0323478903
0323813503
0320039803
0323743803
0320039903
0320039803
0323743803
0320039803
0323743803
0320039803
0323743803
0320039803
0323743803
0320039803
0323743803
0320039803
0323743803
0320039803
0323743803
0320039803

LESSERT LLC

NORMAN G SLOAN

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

SUE S REEVES TRUST DTD 12/20/94
VIRGINIA SLOAN LESSERT

LYLE RESOURCES LLC

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
AUBA LANEE BAKER MAHONEY
CALDWELL 2009 REV TR DTD 5/8/09
CLIFFORD & EVELYN BAKER REV. TRUST
DANNY RAY MASQUELIER IRREVOCABLE
HAZEL SUE EDGEWORTH

JANICE K STINSON

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PHYLLIS R HIGHTOWER

PRESTON WAYNE MASQUELIER

RONNIE GENE MASQUELIER

THERESA BARNES

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
MARILYN SHOOK

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

LUETTA F. MINTON

LUETTA F. MINTON

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

DWAYNE E JANZEN AND

JO ANN WYLIE

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
MERIT HUGOTON LP

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

BEA BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

HAL G MCKNIGHT

KERI DAWN DICKERSON

KIMBERLY KAYE LIEBSCHER

PATRICIA ANN PAYNE 2006

PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

BEVERLY PERRY CURRIER

ADELLE ICE IRREV TRUST DTD 4/10/201
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

ACITATION 2002 INVES - DO NOT USE
CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE

0.065104%
0.065104%
0.124512%
0.065104%
0.065104%
2.294536%
0.585938%
0.337063%
0.337063%
1.179719%
0.042658%
0.118098%
0.337063%
0.311256%
0.337063%
0.042658%
0.042658%
0.118098%
0.054885%
0.824480%
1.171875%
0.669642%
0.111003%
1.562500%
1.562500%
0.093751%
0.026270%
0.027480%
0.260417%
0.054688%
0.042839%
9.375000%
0.634766%
0.043945%
1.524567%
14.062500%
1.155903%
0.073242%
0.059490%
1.875000%
1.875000%
5.625000%
2.308596%
0.137329%
2.343750%
0.057129%
0.027433%
0.240042%
0.106804%
0.053402%
0.467280%
0.026384%
0.230866%
0.024522%
0.214575%
0.019150%
0.167566%
0.019663%
0.172052%
0.019807%
0.173314%
0.019561%
0.171165%
0.032762%



213603
214133
214133
804140
804140
210573
210573
210573
210573
210573
210573
212026
209063
214207
212256
212256
212256
212256
209341
209341
282820
282820
210027
210027
210337
214218
214218
214218
214218
210869
210869
210869
210869
210869
860003
210313
930180
860001
210172
210172
210056
210056
213999
213999
213999
213999
213999
213999
213999
214220
210812
210812
210812
210812
210812
213034
214351
214351
214351
214351
212119
212119
212119
213649

POTEET 8-17-20XH
POTEET 9-17-20XH
POTEET 9-17-20XH

POWERS #1-11(PLUGGED)
POWERS #1-11(PLUGGED)

PRESTON 1-24H
PRESTON 1-24H
PRESTON 1-24H
PRESTON 1-24H
PRESTON 1-24H
PRESTON 1-24H
PRIM 1-22H

RAMSEY 1-10H

RAMSEY TRUST 1-16-9XH

RCL 1-31H
RCL 1-31H
RCL 1-31H
RCL 1-31H
REDWOOD 1-10H
REDWOOD 1-10H

RIDENOUR ESTATE UNIT
RIDENOUR ESTATE UNIT

RILEY 1-28H

RILEY 1-28H

ROACH 1-4H
ROBERT JO 1-8H
ROBERT JO 1-8H
ROBERT JO 1-8H
ROBERT JO 1-8H
ROBINSON 1-15H
ROBINSON 1-15H
ROBINSON 1-15H
ROBINSON 1-15H
ROBINSON 1-15H
ROCK ISLAND 1-18
RODGERS 1-11-2XH
SAM 1-19

SANTA FE 1-5
SARATOGA 1-24H
SARATOGA 1-24H
SARATOGA 1-25H
SARATOGA 1-25H
SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH
SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH
SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH
SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH
SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH
SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH
SCHANTZ 1-5-8XH
SCOTT TRUST 1-15H
SHIFFLETT 1-1-36XH
SHIFFLETT 1-1-36XH
SHIFFLETT 1-1-36XH
SHIFFLETT 1-1-36XH
SHIFFLETT 1-1-36XH
SHIVELY 1-21-16XH
SIKES 1-31H

SIKES 1-31H

SIKES 1-31H

SIKES 1-31H
SINGER 1-18-7XH
SINGER 1-18-7XH
SINGER 1-18-7XH
SINGER 2-18-7XH

0323743803
0320039803
0323743803
0320493203
0321401003
0326523703
0323993803
0323993603
0326523803
0326523603
0323993703
0323813503
0323813503
0323813503
0323719103
0323719003
0323262603
0323743803
0326814103
0321094803
0321498003
0320779503
0323743803
0323813503
0326276703
0323719103
0320039803
0323719003
0323743803
0327324203
0325955303
0324224503
0324224803
0324224903
792064

0323743803
0321231703
0320581003
0323630303
0322981803
0323813503
0322981803
0327234203
0326160303
0326403203
0326836403
0326160403
0326403903
0326404003
0325955303
0326523703
0326276703
0323813503
0326523803
0326523603
0323813503
0325137103
0323213403
0325137003
0325137203
0323719103
0323719003
0323743803
0323719103

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CABCO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
MCNEILL TRADING CORPORATION
DANNY RAY MASQUELIER IRREVOCABLE
HAZEL SUE EDGEWORTH

LINDA C GREENING

PRESTON WAYNE MASQUELIER
RONNIE GENE MASQUELIER

THERESA BARNES

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

LYLE RESOURCES LLC

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

JIMMIE ICE AND VICKI ICE TRUST

VICKI SUE ICE, TENANTS IN COMMON
ANDRA JO FENDER NEASE

LU ANN ALEXANDER

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

LESSERT LLC

MERIT HUGOTON LP

NORMAN G SLOAN

SUE S REEVES TRUST DTD 12/20/94
VIRGINIA SLOAN LESSERT

WAYNE E WOODSON LIVING TRUST
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

SUE ELLA KRENGER REVOCABLE TRUST
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
CLIFFORD & EVELYN BAKER REV. TRUST
SARATOGA INVESTMENTS LP

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

SARATOGA INVESTMENTS LP

EL GATO HOLDINGS LLC

HAROLD SLAGELL TRUST

LORETTA PROPPS

LRM LAND & MINERAL INC

MAURICE SLAGELL TRUST FBO
REONNA GOSSEN

WALTER SLAGELL TRUST

MERIT HUGOTON LP

DANNY RAY MASQUELIER IRREVOCABLE
PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PRESTON WAYNE MASQUELIER
RONNIE GENE MASQUELIER

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

FRANK MORRIS FORD JR

HAL G MCKNIGHT

PAULINE M LOVE A/K/A PAULA M LOVE
SUSAN WAGNER

CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

0.286676%
0.021708%
0.189949%
0.019531%
0.019531%
0.092592%
0.256344%
0.256344%
0.092593%
0.092593%
0.256344%
0.049805%
0.039063%
0.141774%
0.195181%
0.195181%
0.842288%
0.576218%
0.146484%
0.146484%
0.223215%
0.223215%
0.260417%
0.054688%
0.512406%
0.249216%
1.517497%
0.249216%
0.996864%
1.708984%
3.417969%
1.708985%
1.708984%
1.708984%
0.043050%
0.310987%
0.001486%
0.012418%
0.001589%
0.753477%
0.341535%
3.773957%
0.038421%
0.614735%
0.038420%
2.380228%
0.115263%
0.012807%
0.614735%
0.341797%
0.247667%
0.156501%
0.156501%
0.247667%
0.247667%
0.073242%
0.148519%
3.417969%
4.379272%
0.507355%
0.275852%
0.275852%
0.217032%
0.421186%



213649
213649
214462
214462
214462
214462
214462
213307
213307
210808
214738
570390
750840
724590
546010
950300
212259
212241
212241
212241
212241
210476
210476
210476
210476
210476
212645
213864
212569
210463
210463
207349
212122
627740
210495
214308
205670
850001
210570
210570
210570
210570
210570
212009
212009
212662
212662
210682
812031
203580
208029
214728
212504
212442
212442
212442
212442

SINGER 2-18-7XH
SINGER 2-18-7XH
SKELTON 1-22-15XH
SKELTON 1-22-15XH
SKELTON 1-22-15XH
SKELTON 1-22-15XH
SKELTON 1-22-15XH
SKYE 1-19-18-7XH

SKYE 1-19-18-7XH
SPARKS 1-27H

SS STANDRIDGE 1-4H
STATE 16-1 & 16-2 (SOLD)
STATE B 1-16(PLUGGED)
STATE D 1-36(PLUGGED)
STATE TARA 1-16
STEERS 2-11

STEWART RANCH 1-34-27XH
SYMPSON 1-6H
SYMPSON 1-6H
SYMPSON 1-6H
SYMPSON 1-6H

TAGGE 1-27H

TAGGE 1-27H

TAGGE 1-27H

TAGGE 1-27H

TAGGE 1-27H

TAYLOR MADE 1-35-26XH
TEXOMA 1-26-35XH
TRIPLE RIMER 1-35-26XH
TROOK 1-1H

TROOK 1-1H

TUCKER 2-26H
VANARKEL 1-15H

VON TUNGELN 1-20
WALTERS 1-22H
WALTERS WEST 1-34H
WATONGA STATE 1-16 (PLUGGED)
WAVERLY 1-12

WEIMER 1-7H

WEIMER 1-7H

WEIMER 1-7H

WEIMER 1-7H

WEIMER 1-7H
WILKERSON 1-20H
WILKERSON 1-20H
WILKINS 1-29H

WILKINS 1-29H
WILLIAMS 1-24H
WILLIAMSON 1-21H
WOLSEY 1-9

WOLSEY 2-9

WYNELL 1-31-6XH

YELL 1-16-9XH

ZELDA 1-36H

ZELDA 1-36H

ZELDA 1-36H

ZELDA 1-36H

0323719003
0323743803
0320039803
0325399003
0325398903
0325628803
0325255603
0323813503
0326797903
0323813503
0323813503
0320581003
0320581003
0320581003
0320581003
0320581003
0323813503
0323719103
0320039803
0323719003
0323743803
0324023303
0324024703
0324024903
0326603703
0325092003
0323813503
0326276703
0323813503
0326814103
0321094803
0323012403
0325955303
0320039703
0323743803
0323813503
0320581003
792064

0323497403
0323500003
0323497503
0323813503
0323499703
0320581003
0323813503
0323213403
0325137003
0323813503
0326276703
0320581003
0320581003
0323813503
0323813503
0325137103
0323213403
0325137003
0325137203

JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERIT ENERGY PARTNERS DIII LP
MERIT ENERGY PARTNERS Il LP

MERIT PARTNERS LP

SHERIDAN HOLDING COMPANY | LLC
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

RICHARD LEE STEPHENS

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

CHARLES EDWARD BURRUSS

CITATION 2002 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
JOHN DAVID BURRUSS

MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

BLANCHE LUCILLE SWEENEY LIFE TENANT
HAMAR OIL AND GAS LLC

JEFFERY LYNN HAMAR

SHELLY HAMAR IRREV TR DTD 12 23 14
ZELLA K HOOK 1995 REVOCABLE LIV TR
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY FUND | LP

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

JIMMIE ICE AND VICKI ICE TRUST

VICKI SUE ICE, TENANTS IN COMMON
MONCRIEF OIL AND GAS MASTER LLC
MERIT HUGOTON LP

CITATION 2004 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNE
MERRILL B. BURRUSS, JR.

PAISANO ENERGY LLC
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
WAYNE E WOODSON LIVING TRUST
BRICE NILES SCHOU

JAMES M TISDALE

MICHELLE SCHOU FRYAR

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PATRICK T CORNELL

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

HAL G MCKNIGHT

PAULINE M LOVE A/K/A PAULA M LOVE
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY FUND I LP
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
PAISANO ENERGY LLC

PAISANO ENERGY LLC

FRANK MORRIS FORD JR

HAL G MCKNIGHT

PAULINE M LOVE A/K/A PAULA M LOVE
SUSAN WAGNER

0.421186%
0.133145%
0.100434%
0.004764%
0.012505%
0.220921%
0.013418%
0.032267%
0.000351%
0.041016%
0.029151%
18.750000%
18.750000%
4.687500%
14.062500%
0.781250%
0.087724%
0.174096%
0.000216%
0.174096%
0.960519%
3.222656%
0.091553%
0.045776%
0.091553%
0.091553%
0.029304%
0.400550%
0.022422%
0.154851%
0.154851%
0.054932%
0.312500%
1.367190%
0.195313%
0.008789%
14.062500%
0.078420%
2.292714%
0.001898%
2.292714%
0.214980%
0.003795%
0.109863%
0.095429%
0.195313%
0.032552%
0.049600%
0.064929%
0.000294%
0.000294%
0.364561%
0.120711%
1.350594%
2.368164%
3.034210%
0.351524%
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